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Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total S2 & 53. Gender X Age Sa.SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Male x | Malex | Male x |Female x}Female x | Female x| ABCI | C2DE | CON [AB | LibDem: SNP CoN [AB | LibDem: SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't  Remain | Leave | Did not | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote
Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 434 176 220 67 208 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90|
(1128)| (146) (182). (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586). (542)| (220). (189) (70). (454)| (160). (221).  (55) (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472). (105) (636). (343); (149)| (896). (148).  (84)
Q2. If another UK Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227, 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 a95 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90|
Parliamentary Election was (1128)| (146): (182) (224): (156) (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428) (483): (494) (151)| (525). (472) (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896) (148) (84)
;Z‘:“;";:’:’ev"[g‘f;‘[’;;my 10 - Certain To Vote 761 96 114 166 87 123 168 433 328 188 129 69 325 143 163 50 299 305 389 67 342 367 50 a74 240 a8 633 75 52
67%| 58%  64%  85%; 52%  66%  74%| 72%  63%| 78%  72%  75%  75%| 81%  74%  74%;  73%| 70%  72%  44%| 69% 73%  47%  75%  70%  31%| 68%  74%  58%
9 103 5 21 14 22 13 23 59 a4 25 18 11 40 13 26 11 a3 52 8 a6 50 7 51 a3 10 85 9 10|
9% 6%  12% 7% 13% 7% 10%|  10% 8%| 10%:  10%  12% 9% 7% 12%  17% 8%| 10%:  10% 6% 9%  10% 7% 8%  12% 6% 9% 8%  11%
8 77 24 S 3 18 11 12 43 34 15 10 4 28 10 11 3 25 32 15 38 29 10 40 25 i1 63 8 5
7%|  14% 5%  <1%  11% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% a% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6%  10% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6%|
7 50 12 9 1 13 8 8 23 27 4 11 5 15 5 8 1 14 27 9 18 23 9 24 10 16 a1 4 5
a% 7% 5%  <1% 8% a% 3% a% 5% 2% 6% 5% a% 3% a% 2% a% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% a% 3% 11% a% 4% 6%|
[3 27 7 6 [} q q 6 i1 16 2 5 1 5 3 7 [ 5 7 i1 10 8 7 14 5 B 22 i 4
2% a% 3% 2% 2% 3% 20% 3%|  <1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 20% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 4%
5 40 8 6 3 11 5 2 14 27 2 5 3 5 1 3 1 14 14 13 15 11 12 11 13 17 35 1 4
a% 5% 3% 2% 7% 5% 1% 2% 5%|  <1% 3% 3% 2%|  <1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 2% 11% 2% 4% 11% 4% 1% 5%|
4 13 3 1 [} q q i 7 5 1 0 [} q 1 [} [} 5 3 5 B 3 0 7 i 5 7 3 3
1% 2% <1% 0 2% 2% <1% 1% 1% <1% 0 0 <1m| <1% 0 0 20% 1% <1% 3% 2% <1% 0 1% <1% a%| <1 2% 4%
3 11 1 2 2 1 5 1 2 9 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 5 9 1 1
<1%|  <1%  <1%  <1% <1% 2% <1%| <1% 2%|  <1%  <1% 0 <1m| <1% 0 o <1 1% <1% 2%|  <1%  <1% 4%  <1%  <1% 3%|  <1%  <1% 1%
3 13 3 3 i 3 q [ q 8 1 1 [} 1 0 1 [} 3 5 5 3 4 3 3 i 10 i3 0 0
1% 1% 2%  <1% 1% 2% o| <1% 2%|  <1%  <1% o <1 o <1 0 <1l <1% <1 3%|  <1%  <1% 2%  <1%  <1% 6% 1% ) [
1~ Certain Not To Vote 33 2 8 6 5 7 5 8 25 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 10 9 14 9 5 4 7 5 22 28 0 6
3% 1% a% 3% 3% a% 29% 1% 5%|  <1% 0 0 <1 0 0 0 2% 2% 9% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 14% 3% 0 6%|
Mean score 8.9 8.6 8.7 9.4 8.4 8.6 93 9.2 8.5 9.5 9.3 9.4 9.3 9.6 9.4 9.6 9.3 9.0 9.2 74 9.0 93 7.9 93 9.2 65 8.9 93 8.4
Q3. Who would you vote for if a| Base: Likely Voters 9a1 129 144 181 126 148 204 535 406 228 157 83 394 165 200 64 364 377 473 o1 427 aa6 67 564 307 69 781 92 67|
UK Parliamentary Election took (942)| (115) (147). (209): (116) (143): (204)| (522) (420)| (207) (166) (64); (414)| (151); (202) (53); (384)| (418) (432) (92)| (455) (419) (66) (568) (307) (67)| (746) (134) (62)
place tomorrow? (8-10 at Q2)  [gijp £ 56 51 58 64 67 65! 157 167, 7 13 4 327 0 0 0 364 253 81 30 3i6 28 30 268 69 37 318 %6 20
39%| 44%:  35%  32% 50% 45%  32%)| 37%  41% 3% 8% 4% 83% o ° 0. 100%| 67%  17%  33%|  74% 6% 30%  47%  23%  39%)| 41%  28%.  29%|
Labour 200 36 a2 37 23 27 35 118 83 30 123 13 21 0 200 0 a6 142 13 35 140 23 127 59 15 170 23 8
21%| 28%  29%  21%  18%  18%  17%| 22%  20%| 13%  78%  16% 5% o 100% 0 129  30%  14% 8%  31%  35%  22%  19%  21%| 22%  25%  11%
Conservative 165 19 28 52 7 17 a2 104 61 138 6 9 4 165 [ [ 23 130 12 16 148 1 56 104 5 135 19 11|
18%| 14%  19%:  20% 6% 11%  21%| 19%:  15%| 61% 4% 11% 1%| 100% ° ° 6%  28%  14% 4% 33% 2%  10%:  34% 8%| 17%  21%  17%
Liberal Democrat 64 6 6 17 8 9 19 35 29 5 1 a6 5 0 0 64 11 a4 10 12 50 3 a2 16 6 a6 6 12|
7% 5% a% 9% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 2%  <1%  55% 1% 0 0. 100% 3% 9%  11% 3% 11% 5% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6%  18%
Green 17 3 2 1 q 3 3 12 5 1 1 [ 8 [ [ 0 5 6 7 12 3 2 11 2 a 12 2 4
2% 2% 1% <1% a% 2% 1% 2% 1%|  <1% <1% ° 2% o ° ° 1% 1% 7% 3% <1% 3% 2% <1% 6% 2% 2% 5%|
Gther 20 2 4 2 1 2 5 12 8 5 2 0 10 0 0 0 11 6 2 10 9 0 10 9 1 18 2 0
2% 2% 3% 1% <1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0 2% 0 0 0 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0
Would not vote 0 o [ [ o [ 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o o o o o o o o o 0 o ° 0 o ° o ° 0 ° 0 0 ° 0 0 ° 0 o [
Don't Know/ Not sure 99 4 10 13 18 21 33 52 47 38 11 12 18 0 0 0 25 60 15 19 63 17 a5 a6 8 75 13 11
11% 3% 7% 7%  14%;  14%:  16%| 10%  12%| 17% 7% 14% 5% 0 0 0 7%  13%  16% 4% 14%  26% 8%  15%  12%| 10%  15%  16%
Prefer not to say 11 2 2 i 3 3 2 5 6 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 a 4 3 6 5 0 6 4 2 8 1 2|
1% 1% 1% <1% 2% 2% <1%| <1% 1% 2% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1%;  <1% 3% 1% 1% 0 <1% 1% 3%|  <1% 1% 3%)|
Q3. Who would you vote for if a| Likely Voters excluding undecided 830 123 132 168 106 125 169 a78 352 186 146 72 374 165 200 64 364 349 408 73 402 378 a9 513 258 59 698 78 54
U‘K Pa:hamenta:v(slel;tlotné;ok (834)| (109)] (134) (194)] (98)] (121) (170)| (467) (367)| (168)] (155). (55); (394)| (151)] (202)] (53). (384)| (387) (373)] (74)| (429)] (354)] (49) (519)] (258)] (57)| (669); (115)  (50)
ace tomorrow? (8-10 at Q2;

zxc\udmg undecided) SNP 364 56 51 58 64 67 65 197 167 7 13 a 327 0 0 0 364 253 81 30 316 28 20 268 69 27 318 26 20
44%| 46% 39%  34%. 60% 54%  39%)| 41%  47% 4% 9% 5%  87% ° ° 0. 100%| 73%  20%:  41%|  79% 7% 40%  52% 27%  46%)| 46%  34%.  36%|
Labour 200 36 42 37 23 27 35 118 83 30 123 13 21 0 200 0 0 a6 142 13 35 140 23 127 59 15 170 23 8|
24%| 20% 32061  22%  22%  22%  21%| 25%  23%| 16%  84%  18% 6% 0! 100% 0 0| 13%  35%  17% 9%  37% 47%  25%  23%  25%| 24%  30%  14%
Conservative 165 19 28 52 7 17 42 104 61 138 6 9 a 165 0 0 0 23 130 12 16 148 1 56 104 5 135 19 11|
20%| 15%  21%:  31% 7% 13% 25%| 22%  17%)| 74% 4% 13% 1%| 100% ° 0 0 7% 32%  17% 4% 39% 2%  11%  40% 9%| 19%:  25%  21%
Liberal Democrat 64 6 6 17 8 9 19 35 29 5 1 a6 5 0 0 64 0 11 a4 10 12 50 3 a2 16 6 a6 6 12
8% 5% 4% 10% 7% 7% 11% 7% 8% 2%  <1%  64% 1% 0 0. 100% 0 3%  11%  13% 3% 13% 6% 8% 6%  11% 7% 7% 23%
Green 17 3 2 1 a 3 3 12 5 1 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 5 6 7 12 3 2 11 2 a 12 2 4
2% 3% 1% <1% % 2% 2% 2% 1%  <1%  <1% ° 2% ° ° 0 0 1% 1% 9% 3% <1% 4% 2% <1% 7% 2% 2% 6%|
Other 20 2 a 2 1 2 5 12 8 5 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 11 6 2 10 9 0 10 9 1 18 2 0
2% 2% 3% 1% <1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% ° 3% ° ° ° ° 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% o 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% [




IN:W7181w32

04/02/2022

Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total S2 & S3. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Male x | Malex | Male x |Female x}Female x | Female x| ABCI | C2DE | CON [AB | LibDem: SNP CoN [AB | LibDem: SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't  Remain | Leave | Did not | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote
Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 434 176 220 67 408 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128)| (146) (182). (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586). (542)| (220). (189) (70). (454)| (160). (221).  (55) (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472). (105) (636). (343); (149)| (896). (148).  (84)
Q5. If another Scottish Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 434 176 220 67 408 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90|
independence referendum was (1128)| (146)] (182): (224) (156) (185); (227)| (586): (542)| (220) (189)  (70). (454)| (160) (221)  (55) (428)| (483) (494) (151)| (525)] (472). (105) (636) (343); (149)| (896): (148)  (84)
;Z‘:“;";:’:’ev"[g‘f;‘[’;;my 10 - Certain To Vote 854 110 130 174 99 140 194 475 378 212 135 75 357 151 177 51 329 348 433 73 389 416 49 518 269 67 709 82 63|
76% 66% 73% 89% 60% 75% 85% 79% 72% 88% 75% 82% 82% 86% 81% 76% 81% 80% 80% 48% 79% 83% 46% 82% 78% 44% 76% 80% 70%|
9 91 13 19 7 22 11 19 43 48 16 18 10 27 12 16 10 32 38 43 10 42 38 11 45 33 13 80 5 6|
8% 8% 11% 3% 13% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 11% 6% 7% 7% 15% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 9% 5% 7%
8 52/ 12 10 5 10 8 5 28 24/ 8 8 5 17/ 8 6 4 15/ 17 24 11 25 19 8 23 18 11 46 3 3
5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 3%
7 38 13 4 1 13 5 4 22 16 1 5 1 16 2 8 2 12 14 15 10 18 12 8 21 6 12 25 6 7]
3% 8% 2% <1% 8% 2% 2% 4% 3% <1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 8% 3% 2% 8% 3% 6% 7%
6 24/ 4 4 2 7 5 3 11 13/ 2 6 1 4 2 5 o 7 7 8 9 9 5 9 11 4 9 21 1 2]
2% 2% 2% <1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% <1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% o 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 9% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2%
5 33/ 9 3 2 9 8 2 12 21 1 3 o 8 o 2 o 11 7 8 18 7 7 18 9 7 17 23 2 7]
3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 4% <1% 2% 4% <1% 2% o 2% o <1% o 3% 2% 2% 12% 1% 1% 17% 1% 2% 11% 2% 2% 8%
4 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 o 1 o 0 o 1 o 0 o 1 1 o 2 o o o 2 1 1 0]
<1% o o o <1% <1% o <1% o o <1% o o o <1% o o o <1% <1% o <1% o o o 1% <1% <1% 0
3 5 3 o o o 2 0 1 4 o 1 o 1 o o o 0 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 1
<1% 2% o o o 1% o <1% <1% o <1% o <1% o o o o <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% 1%|
2 8 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 6 1 o o 2 o 1 o 2 1 1 6 2 2 1 1 1 6 8 o 0]
<1% 1% 1% <1% <1% 1% o <1% 1% <1% o o <1% o <1% o <1% <1% <1% 4% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 4% <1% o 0
1 - Certain Not To Vote 20! o 7 3 5 5 1 7 13 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 6 11 o o o 2 5 13 19 1 1
2% o 4% 1% 3% 3% <1% 1% 3% <1% 1% o <1% o 1% o 0 <1% 1% 7% 0 0 o <1% 1% 9% 2% <1% 1%
Mean score 53 89 51 556 87 5.0 57 54 5.0 57 93 57 95 57 54 556 955 95 95 7.6 95 56 8.1 56 54 7.4 53 54 5.0]
Q6. How would you vote in Base: Likely Voters 997 136 159 186 132 160 217 547 450 236 162 89 402 171 200 65 375 404 500 93 457 473 67 586 320 91 835 90 72|
response to the question: (996)| (119); (161); (214); (122); (156); (216)| (530): (466)| (214) (170) (68); (423)| (156); (200) (53)] (396)| (447) (456) (93)| (486); (444) (66) (589); (319) (88)| (799) (131) (66))
ﬁ:;"e‘g:ni‘e‘:“t'i’;‘l‘]:f;"(arlu o [Yes 457 89 74 66 80 73 69 231 235 22 34 i2 338 i9 35 9 329 340 74 43 457 0 0 312 ES 50 395 30 32]
25) 46%)| 65%  47%  36%  61%  46%  32%| 42%  50% 9% 21%; 13%  84%| 11%  17%; 14%  88%| 84%  15%  47%| 100% 0 O 53% 30% 55%| 47%  33%  44%
No 473 38 78 114 39 70 133 281 192 212 109 71 38 150 144 51 30 44 392 36 0 473 o 225 215 33 380 55 38
47% 28% 49% 61% 29% 44% 61% 51% 43% 90% 68% 79% 9% 88% 72% 79% 8% 11% 78% 39% o 100% o 38% 67% 37% 46% 61% 53%|
Don't know 67 9 7 6 i3 17 16 34 33 3 i8 7 26 2 21 4 i6 20 34 i3 0 0 67 50 10 7 60 5 3
7% 7% a% 3% 10%  11% 7% 6% 7% 1% 11% 8% 6% 1% 10% 7% 4% 5% 7% 14% 0 0. 100% 8% 3% 8% 7% 6% 3%)|
Would not vote 0 o o o o o 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o 0 0 o o o o 0 o 0]
0 J J J J J 0 J 0 o 0 o L 0 o o L o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q6. How would you vote in Likely Voters excluding undecided 930 126 152 180 119 143 202 513 417 234 143 83 376 169 179 60 360 384 466 80 457 473 o 537 310 84 775 85 70
fsehipﬂlgsg lﬂulhEdQ;EStlﬁm (930)| (111)] (154)] (207); (110)] (139)i (201)| (497)! (433)| (212) (151) (63)] (397) (154)i (179) (50); (381)| (426); (424) (80)| (486); (444) (0) (541); (308) (81)| (742)i (124) (64))
ould Scotland be an

independent country? (8-10 at [Yes 457 89 74 66 80 73 69 231 235 2 34 iz 338 i5 35 9 339 340 74 43 457 0 0 312 ES 50 395 30 32
Q5; excluding undecided) 49%| 70%  49%: 37%  67%; 51%  34%| 45%:  54% 9%;: 24%  14%:  90%| 11%: 19%:  16%  92%| 88%  16%  54%| 100% ] O 58%  31% 60%| 51%  35%  45%
No 473 38 78 114 39 70 133 281 192 212 109 71 38 150 144 51 30 44 392 36 o 473 o 225 215 33 380 55 38
51%| 30%  51% 63%  33%  49%  66%| 55%  46%| 91%  76%  86%  10%| 89%  81%  84% 8%| 12%  84%  46% 0 100% O 42%  69%  40%| 49%  65%  55%]
Q6b. Would you prefer it to be | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 434 176 220 67 208 437 540 151 a95 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
a straight Yes / No to (1128)| (146)] (182): (224) (156) (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220) (189)  (70). (454)| (160) (221)  (55) (428)| (483) (494) (151)| (525)| (472). (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896): (148)  (84)
'”“epte”"e”ﬁe ora “‘"ei"”a" Straight Yes/No to independence 760, 105 121 151 108 111 161 401 359 184 104 a9 337 139 118 40 321 346 347 68 404 331 22 430 260 71 639 67 53
choose between independ 67%| 63% 68%  78% 64% 59%  71%| 66%  69%| 76%  58%  53%  78%| 79%  54%  60%  79%| 79%  64%  45%| 82%  66% 20%  68%  76%  46%)| 68%  66%  59%|
all financial powers to be Three-way question 236 38 30 33 36 a5 50 140 96 45 54 29 71 26 76 20 64 64 126 46 66 128 39 135 63 38 184 26 25|
devolved but Scotland 21%|  23%  17%  17%  21%  24%  22%| 23%  18%| 19%  30%  32%  16%| 15%  34%  29%  16%| 15%  23%  31%| 13%  25%  37%  21%  18%  25%| 20%  26%  28%
remaining in the UK, or leaving [pon‘t know 132 23 26 10 24 32 16, 64 68 13 21 14 26 11 26 7 23 28 67 37 24 44 45 67 21 44 112 8 11|
things as they are? 12%|  14%  15% 5% 14%  17% 7%|  11%  13% 5% 12%  15% 6% 6%  12%  11% 6% 6%  12%  25% 5% 9% 42%  11% 6%  29%| 12% 8%  13%




IN:W7181w32

04/02/2022

Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't Remain | Leave | Didnot | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote
Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
Q6c. If the referendum asked | Base: Likely Voters 997 136 159 186 132 160 217 547 as50 236 162 89 a02 171 200 65 375 a0a 500 93 as57 a73 67 586 320 o1 835 %0 72
you to choose only one of the (996)| (119); (161) (214); (122); (156)  (216)| (530) (466)| (214)! (170).  (68); (423)| (156); (200):  (53). (396)| (447) (456);  (93)| (486). (444). (66) (589); (319).  (88)| (799) (131)  (66)
:3(‘7"""“1”“9 “"ele ZEU;”:DWTChS 1 support Scotland becoming an 408, 73 65 63 67 71 62! 203 205 17 28 9 309 12 26 9 304 311 60 37 398 4 3 286 84 38 351 28 28
uld you select? (8-10 2t Q5) | ngependent country 41%| 54%  41% 34%  51%: 44%  20%| 37%  45% 7% 17%  10%  77% 7% 13%  14%  81%| 77%  12%  40%| 87%  <1% 9%  49%  26%  42%| 42%  31%  39%
T favour keeping things as they are 346 25 59 87 27 52 94, 202 144 178 71 a8 22 144 90 30 16 34 292 20 12 330 4 153 173 20 287 36 23
currently 35%| 18%  37%  47%  20%  32%  43%| 37%  32%| 75%  44%  53% 5%| 84%: 45%  45% a% 8%  58%  22% 3% 70% 5%  26%  54%  22%| 34%  40%  32%
T favour further significant devolution of 186 29 30 32 22 28 46 111 75 32 53 26 55 8 69 22 a7 a5 115 26 39 117 29 108 54 23 147 19 20
all financial matters to the Scottish
Parliament while defence and foreign
policy remain reserved UK issues 19%|  21%; 19%  17%  16%  17%; 21%| 20%  17%| 13%  33% 29%  14% 5% 35% 34%  12%| 11%  23%.  28% 9% 25% 43%  18%  17%  25%| 18%  21%  27%
Don't know 54 6 H 3 16 10 13 31 23 5 10 7 17 5 14 a 9 13 31 9 6 19 29 39 6 9 a8 5 1
5% 5% 3% 2% 12% 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 6% 8% a% 3% 7% 6% 2% 3% 6%  10% 1% % 43% 7% 2% 10% 6% 5% 1%
Wouid not vote a 2 [ 1 [ [ 1 1 3 a [ [ [ 2 [ 0 0 1 2 1 i 3 0 0 3 1 3 2 0|
<1% 2% 0 <1% 0 0 <1%| <1% <1%) 2% 0 0 0 1% 0 0 0] <1% <1% <1%| <1% <1% 0 0 <1% 1% <1% 2% 0
Q6c. If the referendum asked | Likely Voters excluding undecided 939 127 154 182 116 150 203 515 a2a 227 152 82 385 164 185 61 367 389 a67 83 aa9 as52 38 547 311 80 785 83 71]
you to choose only one of the (940)| (111)] (156). (209)! (108); (147). (201)| (501) (439)| (206)! (159). (63) (407)| (150); (185)]  (50). (388)| (432) (425)] (83)| (479). (422)] (39) (553) (309)) (78)| (753)] (122)  (65)
following three options which
would you select? (8-10 at Q5; |1 support Scotiand becoming an 408 73 65 63 67 71 62 203 205 17 28 9 309 12 26 9 304 311 60 37 398 4 6 286 84 38 351 28 28
excluding undecided) independent country 43% 58% 42% 35% 58% 47% 31% 39% 48% 8% 18% 10% 80% 8% 14% 15% 83% 80% 13% 44% 89%: <1% 15% 52% 27% 47% 45% 33% 40%|
T favour keeping things as they are 346 25 59 87 27 52 94, 202 144 178 71 a8 22 144 90 30 16 34 292 20 12 330 4 153 173 20 287 36 23
currently 37%| 20%  39%  48%  23% 34%  47%| 39%  34%| 78% 47%  58% 6%| 88%  49%  49% a% 9%  62%  25% 3%  73%  10%  28%  56%  24%| 37%  43%  32%
T favour further significant devoiution of 186 29 30 32 22 28 46, 111 75 32 53 26 55 8 69 22 a7 a5 115 26 39 117 29 108 54 23 147 19 20
all financial matters to the Scottish 20% 23% 19% 17% 19% 18%. 23% 21% 18%. 14% 35% 32% 14% 5% 37% 36% 13%. 11% 25% 31% 9% 26% 75% 20% 17% 29% 19% 23% 28%|
Parliament while defence and foreign
policy remain reserved UK issues
Q7a. If another Scottish Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
Parliamentary Election was (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472): (105) (636) (343): (149)| (896): (148) (84)
ai‘f.é"ymf,ﬂrmghfﬁe‘l“” 10~ Certain To Vote 797 102 117 170 93 126 181 450 347 156 131 68 344 144 167 51 312 324 399 74 367 379 49 489 250 58 655 79 64|
71%| 62% 66%  88% 56% 67%  80%| 74%  66%| 81%  73%  74%  79%| 82%  76%  76% 77%| 74%  74%  49%| 74%  76% 46%  77%:  73%  38%)| 70%  77%  71%|
9 93 13 15 9 20 15 21 50 a3, 19 20 12 31 10 20 11 33 39 a7 7 37 a5 11 a4 36 12 79 6 8|
8% 8% 8% 5% 120 8% 9% 8% 8% 8%  11%  13% 7% 6% 9% 17% 8% 9% 9% 5% 7% 9%  10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 6% 9%
8 58 13 11 3 14 11 6 31 28 15 6 3 17 9 8 3 21 21 29 9 28 23 8 32 20 6 50 6 2
5% 8% 6% 2% 8% 6% 3%) 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2%)|
7 a8 13 10 2 13 7 a 26 22 a 8 a 18 5 9 1 18 18 17 13 25 14 8 24 7 17 a1 3 4
a% 8% 5% 1% 8% a% 2% a% a% 2% a% a% a% 3% a% 2% 5% a% 3% 9% 5% 3% 7% a% 2% 11% a% 3% 5%
6 35 8 7 1 8 5 7 16 19 2 6 3 7 5 9 0 9 8 18 9 9 16 9 15 10 11 29 3 3
3% 5% 4% <1% 5% 3% 3% 3% a%|  <1% % 3% 2% 3% % o 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 8% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4%
5 39 11 H 2 8 11 3 14 25 2 5 0 9 1 5 0 10 15 9 14 16 10 11 12 12 15 32 2 5|
3% 7% 3% <1% 5% 6% 1% 2% 5%| <1% 3% 0 2%|  <1% 2% 0 2% 3% 2% 10% 3% 2% 11% 2% 3% 10% 3% 2% 5%|
4 12 1 1 1 3 a 3 3 9 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 2 4 6 5 4 2 3 3 7 6 3 3
1%|  <1%  <1%  <1% 2% 2% 1%|  <1% 2%|  <1% 1% 0 <1 <1% 0 0 <1  <1% <1% a%|  <1%  <1% 2%  <1%  <1% a%|  <1% 3% 3%)|
3 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 2 3 4 0|
<1% 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 <1o%|  <1% <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1%| <1% <1% <1%| <1% <1% 2%  <1% 0 1%|  <1% 0 0
2 16 2 6 2 1 5 [ 9 7 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 7 6 3 5 4 5 1 9 16 0 0
1% 1% 3% <1%  <1% 3% 0 2% 1% <1% ° 2% <1% o <1% 0 of <1% 1% a%| <1% 1% A%  <1%  <1% 6% 2% ° [
1~ Certain Not To Vote 27 2 6 5 6 6 2 H 22 1 1 0 a 1 1 0 1 6 8 12 a a 2 6 5 16 26 4 1
2% 1% 3% 2% a% 3% <1%| <1% a%|  <1%  <1% 0 <1%|  <1% <1% 0 <1% 1% 2% 8%| <1% <1% 2%  <1% 1% 11% 3% 0 1%
Mean score 9.0 8.7 8.7 9.5 8.5 8.7 9.4 9.2 8.7 9.5 9.3 9.4 9.4 9.5 9.3 9.7 9.4 9.2 92 7.5 9.2 93 7.9 9.3 9.2 6.9 8.9 93 9.0
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Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total S2 & 53. Gender X Age Sa.SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Male x | Malex | Male x |Female x}Female x | Female x| ABCI | C2DE | CON [AB | LibDem: SNP CoN [AB | LibDem: SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't  Remain | Leave | Did not | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote

Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 434 176 220 67 208 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90|

(1128)| (146) (182). (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586). (542)| (220). (189) (70). (454)| (160). (221).  (55) (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472). (105) (636). (343); (149)| (896). (148).  (84)

Q7b. Who would you vote for | Base: Likely Voters 948 129 143 182 127 151 208 530 a18 230 157 83 392 163 194 66 366 383 a75 89 432 aa7 67 566 307 76 784 o1 73]

with your constituency vote if a (949)| (114) (146)! (211)] (117). (146); (207)| (517)| (432)| (208): (166)  (64) (414)| (149) (196):  (54). (387)| (425) (433) (91)| (461)| (419). (67) (569) (306) (74)| (749) (132)]  (68)

Scottish v Election g 379 53 59 57 68 76 64 188 181 5 19 3 327 2 12 1 353 268 81 30 339 30 0 376 70 33 331 26 22|
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at

7a) 40%| 41%  41%  31%] 53%  51%  31%| 37%  43% 4% 12% 4%  83% 1% 6% 2% 96%| 70%  17%  33%| 76% 7% 30%  49%  23%  43%)| 42%  29%;  29%|

Labour 184 33 35 37 20 25 34 101 83 34 119 5 14 5 165 0 0 34 136 14 22 142 18 112 58 15 158 18 8

19%| 26%  24%  20%  16%  16%  16%| 19%  20%| 15%  76% 6% 3% 5%  85% o <1 9% 29%  16% 5% 320  27%  20%  19%  19%| 20%  20%  11%

Conservative 165 ia 28 51 5 18 a8 109 57 140 3 i3 3 145 3 3 0 18 136 i1 10 153 3 52 110 3 130 23 13|

17%|  11%  20%:  28% 4% 120  23%| 20%  14%|  61% 2%  16%  <1%| 89% 2% 5% 0 5%  29% 120 2% 34% a% 9%  36% 4%|  17%:  26%  17%

Liberal Democrat 72 8 4 18 8 10 24 39 34 8 3 a8 5 1 4 59 1 12 49 11 12 59 1 a5 18 9 55 6 11]

8% 7% 3% 10% 6% 7% 12% 7% 8% a% 2% 57% 1%  <1% 2% 90%;  <1% 3% 10%;  13% 3% 13% 2% 8% 6%  12% 7% 7% 15%

Green 28 S 3 3 q q q 20 8 5 q 1 11 q ) [ 7 11 10 7 20 5 3 18 3 4 17 3 B

3% 7% 2% 1% a% 2% 29% a% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0 0 20% 3% 2% 8% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 12%

Gther 24 5 2 5 2 1 6 14 10 6 2 0 12 0 0 0 3 14 7 3 14 10 0 14 8 2 23 1 0

3% a% 1% 3% 2% <1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0 3% 0 0 o <1 a% 1% a% 3% 2% [ 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% [

Would not vote i i [} [} [} [} [ i [ [} 0 [} 1 0 [} [} 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

<1%| <1% 0 0 [ 0 o <1% 0 0 0 0 <1 0 0 0 <1m| <1% 0 o| <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 ) 20|

Don't Know/ Not sure 86 5 10 13 17 14 27 45 40 24 6 13 18 1 9 2 0 22 53 11 19 a6 21 a2 36 7 65 13 8

9% a% 7% 7% 14% 9% 13% 9% 10%| 11% 4% 15% 5%|  <1% 5% 3% 0 6%  11%  12% 4% 10%  31% 7% 12%  10% 8%  14%  11%|

Prefer not to say 8 i 1 [} 3 3 [ 3 5 q 1 [} 1 1 [} [} 0 3 2 3 4 2 i 5 0 3 5 0 3

<1%| <1%  <1% 0 2% 2% o <1% 1% 2% <1% 0o <1%m| <1% 0 o <1%  <1% 2% 1% <1% 1% <1% ) 3%|  <1% 0 4%

Q7b. Who would you vote for | Likely Voters excluding undecided 853 122 131 169 108 134 181 a81 373 202 150 71 373 161 185 64 365 357 a20 76 407 398 a6 517 270 66 714 78 61]

with your constituency vote if a (856)| (108) (134)! (197) (99); (129) (181)| (471) (385)| (182) (158) (54); (394)| (147)] (187) (53)] (386)| (397) (382) (77)| (436). (372) (46) (523) (269) (64)| (684) (116) (56)
Scottish Parliamentary Election

took place tomorrow? (8-10 at [SNP 379 53 59 57 68 76 64 198 181 9 19 3 327 2 12 1 353 268 81 30 329 30 20 276 70 33 331 26 23

Q7a; excluding undecided) 44%| 43%: 45%  34%; 63% 57%  36%)| 41%  49% 5%  13% 5%  88% 1% 7% 2% 97%| 75%  19%  39%| 81% 7% 44%  53%:  26%  50%)| 46%  34%:  35%|

Labour 184 33 35 37 20 25 34 101 83 34 119 5 14 5 165 0 0 34 136 14 22 142 18 112 58 15 158 18 8

22%|  27%  26%  22%  19%  19%  19%| 21%  22%| 17%  79% 7% 4% 6%  89% o <1 9% 32%  18% 5%  36%  40%  22%  21%  22%| 22%  23%  13%

Conservative 165 14 28 51 5 18 a8 109 57 140 3 13 3 145 3 3 0 18 136 11 10 153 2 52 110 3 130 23 12

19%| 11%  22%  30% 5% 13%. 27%| 23%  15%)| 69% 2%  19%  <1%| 90% 2% 5% ° 5%  32%  14% 2%  38% 5%  10%  41% 4%| 18%:  30%  20%

Liberal Democrat 72 8 4 18 8 10 24 39 34 8 3 a8 5 1 4 59 1 12 49 11 12 59 1 a5 18 9 55 6 11

8% 7% 3% 10% 7% 7% 13% 8% 9% 4% 2% 67% 1%  <1% 2%  93%  <1% 3% 120  15% 3% 15% 3% 9% 7% 14% 8% 8%  18%

Green 28 9 3 2 q q 4 20 8 5 a 1 11 a [ [ 7 i1 10 7 20 5 3 18 6 4 17 3 g

3% 7% 2% 1% % 3% 2% % 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% ° 0 2% 3% 2% 10% 5% 1% 7% % 2% 6% 2% 3% 14%

Gther 24 5 2 5 2 1 6 14 10 6 2 0 12 0 0 0 3 14 7 3 14 10 0 14 8 2 23 1 0

3% a% 2% 3% 2% <1% a% 3% 3% 3% 1% [ 3% [ [ o <1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0
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Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't Remain | Leave | Didnot | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote
Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
Q7c. And who would you vote | Base: Likely Voters 948 129 143 182 127 151 208 530 a18 230 157 83 392 163 194 66 366 383 a7s 89 a32 aa7 67 566 307 76 784 o1 73
for with your regional vote? (8- (949)| (114); (146) (211); (117) (146): (207)| (517): (432)| (208) (166) (64); (414)| (149): (196) (54); (387)| (425); (433) (91)| (461) (419) (67) (569) (306) (74)| (749) (132) (68)
102t Q7a) NP 339 Q4 @3 a8 64 70 56 165 164 11 15 5 280 2 15 2 89 339 72 8 379 31 19 231 68 30 287 23 19
35%| 34%  30% 27%  50%: 46%  27%| 31%  39% 5%  10% 6%  71% 1% 8% 3%  82%| 60% 15% 31%|  65% 7%  29%  41%  22%.  39%| 37%  25%  25%
Conservative 180 20 29 55 6 14 54 115 65 136 13 20 3 141 9 8 23 144 12 15 162 2 62 110 8 142 23 15
19%|  16%:  21%  30% 5% 9%  26%| 22%  16%|  59% 8% 25% <1%| 87% 5% 120  <1% 6%  30%:  14% 3% 36% 4%  11%  36%  10%| 18%  25%  20%
Labour 171 24 35 34 23 25 29 96 74 31 109 5 16 7 147 2 32 129 10 22 129 19 107 53 11 148 16 7|
18%| 19%: 24%  19%:  18%  17%; 14%| 18%  18%| 13%  70% 6% 4% % 76% a% 2% 8%  27%  11% 5%  29% 28%  19%:  17%  14%| 19%:  18% 9%
Liberal Democrat 74 8 a 15 7 12 28 38 36 9 6 39 13 3 11 50 15 a8 11 15 55 4 a6 22 6 58 6 10
8% 6% 3% 8% 6% 8%  14% 7% 9% a% % 47% 3% 2% 6%  76% 1% 4% 10%  12% % 12% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 13%)
Green 66, 20 18 7 7 6 7 a4 22 3 5 [ a7 2 3 0 a1 16 10 58 6 2 56 2 9 a9 7 10
7%|  15%  13% a% 5% a% 3% 8% 5% 1% 3% 0 12% 1% 1% 0 120 11% 3% 11%| 13% 1% 3%  10%: <1%  12% 6% 8%  14%|
Other 40 8 a 11 1 6 8 28 12 11 2 [ 22 4 2 0 26 10 a 24 15 0 20 17 2 32 a 4
a% 6% 3% 6%  <1% a% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 0 6% 2% 1% 0 3% 7% 2% 5% 6% 3% [ a% 6% 3% a% a% 5%
Wouid not vote 1 [ [ 1 [ [ [ 1 [ 1 [ [ [ 1 [ 0 [ i 0 0 i 0 0 i 0 i 0 0|
<1% [ 0 <1% [ [ o <im o <im 0 0 o <im 0 0 0 <1%m 0 0 <1%m 0 0 <1%m o <1m ) [
Don't Know/ Not sure 82 5 7 11 18 16 25 a1 a1 27 6 14 11 2 7 3 16 52 14 15 a7 20 39 35 9 63 12 8|
9% a% 5% 6%  15%:  11%  12% 8%  10%| 12% % 17% 3% 2% a% 5%  <1% 4% 11%  16% 4% 10%  30% 7%  11%:  12% 8%  13%  11%
Prefer not to say 5 [} 1 [ 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 [ 1 [ [ [ 1 2 2 2 2 1 4 [ 1 2 1 2|
<1% 0 <1% 0 <1% 1% <1%| <1% <1%| <1%  <1% 0 <1% 0 0 <1%  <1% 2%|  <1%; <1% 1% <1% 0 <1%| <1% <1% 3%
Q7c. And who would you vote | Likely Voters excluding undecided 860 124 132 170 108 133 182 a86 374 201 150 69 381 160 187 62 365 366 a20 74 a1a 398 a6 523 271 66 717 79 64
fg Wt'th7vﬁuf fe‘ﬂldﬁna‘ vote? (8- (864)| (110) (138). (198) (100): (128); (182)| (477). (387)| (182) (158) (53); (402)| (146): (189) (52); (385)| (406); (383) (75)| (443). (373) (46) (530). (270) (64)| (688) (117) (59)
at Q7a; excludine

undec%ed') s SNP 329 a4 a3 a8 64 70 56 165 164 11 15 5 280 2 15 2 299 229 72 28 279 31 19 231 68 30 287 23 19
38%| 35%  32% 29%  59%: 53%  31%| 34%:  44% 5%  10% 7% 73% 1% 8% 3%  82%| 63%  17%:  38%| 67% 8%;: 42%  44%  25%  45%| 40%:  29%  29%
Conservative 180 20 29 55 6 14 54 115 65 136 13 20 3 141 9 8 23 144 12 15 162 2 62 110 8 142 23 15
21%|  16%:  22%  32% 6%  11%  20%| 24%  17%|  68% 8%  30% <1%| 88% 5%  13%  <1% 6%  34%  17% % 41% 5%  12%  41%  12%| 20%  29%  24%)
Labour 171 24 35 34 23 25 29 96 74 31 109 5 16 7 147 2 32 129 10 22 129 19 107 53 11 148 16 7|
20%| 20%: 26%  20% 21%  19%: 16%| 20%  20%| 15%  73% 7% 4% 4% 79% 4% 2% 9% 31%  13% 5% 32% 40%  20%  19%  17%| 21%:  20%  10%
Liberal Democrat 74 8 4 15 7 12 28 38 36 9 6 39 13 3 11 50 15 a8 11 15 55 4 a6 22 6 58 6 10
9% 6% 3% 9% 7% 9% 16% 8%  10% a% % 56% 3% 2% 6%  80% 1% % 12%  14% % 14% 8% 9% 8%  10% 8% 8%  15%)
Green 66, 20 18 7 7 6 7 a4 22 3 5 [ a7 2 3 [ a4 a1 16 10 58 6 2 56 2 9 a9 7 10
8%| 16%  14% 4% 6% 4% 4% 9% 6% 2% 3% 0 12% 1% 2% 0 12| 11% 4%;: 13%|  14% 2% 5% 11%  <1%:  14% 7% 9%  16%|
Other 40 8 a 11 1 6 8 28 12 11 2 0 22 4 2 0 26 10 a 24 15 0 20 17 2 32 a 4
5% 6% 3% 6%  <1% a% 4% 6% 3% 6% 1% 0 6% 3% 1% 0 3% 7% 2% 5% 6% a% 0 a% 6% a% 5% 5% 6%
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Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't  Remain | Leave | Did not | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote

Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
Q8. In principle, do you think | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
there should or should not be a (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156); (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220); (189):  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (55). (428)| (483) (494); (151)| (525): (472)] (105) (636); (343) (149)| (896): (148)  (84)
I’:;i’:::;;‘c"e"af‘s‘:;ihpmm I 526 103 80 72 98 88 79 276 250 26 a7 17 360 23 50 14 350 366 90 70 267 23 34 355 100 71 450 35 41|
the next five years? 47%| 62%  45%  37%  59%: 47%  35%| 46%  48%| 11%.  26%  19%  83%| 13%  23%. 21%  86%| 84%  17%  46%| 94% 5% 320  56%  20%  47%| 48%  34%  45%
Should not 508 a5 86 118 a8 74 135 288 220 212 116 71 a3 149 149 a7 35 a8 406 54 11 260 23 228 229 51 408 58 a1
45%| 27%  49%  61%  29%:  40%:  59%| 48%  42%| 88% 65% 77%  10%| 85%  68%  70% 9%| 11%  75%:  35% 20  92%  22%  36%  67%  34%| 44%  57%  46%
Don't know 94, 18 12 4 21 26 13 a1 53 a 16 q 31 4 20 6 23 23 a4 27 17 19 a9 a9 15 30 78 9 8|
8%| 11% 7% 2%  13%;  14% 6% 7% 10% 2% 9% a% 7% 2% 9% 9% 6% 5% 8%  18% 3% 4% 46% 8% 5%  20% 8% 9% 8%
Q9. How pleased or upset Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
would you be if ...Scotland left (1128) (146). (182): (224): (156): (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220); (189) (70); (454)| (160)i (221) (55) (428)| (483)! (494) (151)| (525): (472); (105) (636): (343); (149)| (896); (148) (84)]
:;‘:e‘;:nz"e‘i‘:’iiz’::;” 5 -1 would be very pleased 395 76 58 66 74 58 59 196 199 16 28 8 298 13 27 8 295 305 52 39 384 7 3 274 80 41 345 25 26
35%| 46%  33% 34%  44%: 31%  26%| 32%  38% 7% 16% 9%  69% 8% 1200 1206  72%| 70% 10%:  26%|  78% 1% 3%  43%  23%.  27%| 37%  24%.  29%
4T would be mildly pleased 100 20 17 6 21 21 14 56 43, 6 14 3 54 7 17 a a3 a8 30 22 73 8 18 58 18 23 77 8 14
9%| 120 10% 3% 13%:  11% 6% 9% 8% 2% 8% % 12% a% 8% 6%  11%| 11% 6%  14%| 15% 1% 17% 9% 5%  15% 8% 8%  16%)
37Tt wouldn't bother me either way 83 21 18 4 16 14 11 a2 40, 6 20 3 27 3 18 1 30 27 31 24 29 24 21 a5 16 22 70 7 6|
7%|  13%  10% 2% 10% 7% 5% 7% 8% 3% 11% 3% 6% 2% 8% 2% 7% 6% 6%  16% 6% 5%  20% 7% 5%  14% 7% 7% 7%
2-T would be mildly upset 95 13 18 12 11 22 19 a7 a8 22 26 6 18 [ 31 6 19 12 72 11 2 72 20 a6 32 17 69 13 13
8% 8%  10% 6% 7% 12% 8% 8% 9% 9%  15% 7% a% % 14% 9% 5% 3% 13% 8%| <1% 14%  19% 7% 9%  11% 7% 12%  15%
1T would be very upset 396 30 63 103 24 55 118 236 160 189 86 68 17 144 121 a5 8 30 331 34 1 383 5 184 186 26 323 a8 25
35%| 18%: 35%  53%; 14%  20%  52%| 39%  30%| 78%  48%  74% 4%| 82%  55%  66% 2% 7% 61%  22%| <1%:  76% 5%  29%:  54%: 17%)| 35%:  47%  28%
Don't know 60 6 a 4 21 19 7 27 33 3 4 3 20 1 5 3 12 14 24 21 5 9 38 24 12 24 52 2 5|
5% 3% 2% 2% 12%  10% 3% a% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5%| <1% 2% 5% 3% 3% % 14%|  <1% 2% 36% a% % 15% 6% 2% 6%
Net: Pleased (4-5) 495, %6 75 71 95 79 73 252 242 22 a2 12 352 20 a4 12 338 353 82 60 457 15 21 333 98 64 a2 33 40
44%| 58% 42%  37%. 57%  42%  32%)| 42%  46% 9% 24%: 13%  81%| 12%  20%  18% 83%| 81%  15%  40%|  92% 3% 20%  53%  28%  42%)| 45%  32%  45%|
Net: Upset (1-2) 491 a4 81 115 35 77 137 283 208 212 112 75 36 151 152 50 27 a3 403 a5 a 455 25 230 218 a3 392 60 38
44%|  26%  46%  60%  21%  41%  60%| 47%  40%| 87%  63%  81% 8%| 86%  69%  75% 7%| 10%:  75%  30%| <1%  91%  24%  36%  63%  28%| 42%  59%  43%
Mean score 3.0 36 29 26 38 3.0 24 2.9 32 15 23 16 a4 15 21 18 a5 a4 18 31 a7 i3 2.9 33 23 33 31 25 3.0
Q9. How pleased or upset Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
would you be if ...England left (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586); (542)| (220); (189) (70); (454)| (160); (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472) (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896): (148) (84)
I‘:sg:;"g"ﬂ:’:z’:ﬁ;” 5~ would be very pieased 377 47 6 50 46 37 48 138 139 i0 25 8 210 i1 30 6 152 207 45 25 254 9 i3 154 59 24 243 is i6
25%| 29%  26%:  26%  28%:  20%  21%| 23%  27% 4% 14% 9%  48% 6%  13% 9%  47%| 47% 8% 17%| 51% 2% 12%  31% 17%  16%)| 26%  18%:  18%|
4-T would be mildly pleased 66 17 14 H 11 9 10 39 26 8 12 1 35 8 8 2 36 38 22 6 a6 10 9 a4 14 8 56 a 6|
6%| 10% 8% 2% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 7% 1% 8% a% a% 3% 9% 9% a% a% 9% 2% 9% 7% a% 5% 6% a% 6%
37Tt wouidn't bother me either way 286! 51 38 31 59 64 40 142 144 26 a3 12 137 13 51 11 131 136 98 53 159 73 a5 169 60 57 249 17 20
25%| 31%  21% 16%  35% 34%  18%| 24%  28%| 11%  24%  14%.  31% 8% 23% 16%. 32%| 31%  18%  35%| 32%  15% 43%  27% 17%  37%)| 27%  17%  22%|
2-T would be mildly upset 103 8 22 16 11 20 26 59 a4, 35 24 17 12 18 33 8 10 11 81 11 5 84 11 a2 50 12 81 11 12
9% 5%  12% 8% 7% 11%:  11%|  10% 8%| 14%  13%:  18% 3%|  10%:  15%  12% 2% 3% 15% 7% 1%  17%  11% 7% 14% 8% 9%  10%:  13%
1T would be very upset 318 33 s 88 21 40 o1 192 126 156 65 49 21 124 83 39 17 27 258 33 7 302 6 153 143 22 243 a6 29
28%| 20%  25% 45%  12%  21%  40%| 32%  24%| 64%  36%  54% 5%| 71%  38%  58% % 6%  48%  22% 1% 60% 5%  24%;  42%  14%)| 26%:  45%  32%
Don't know 77 9 13 a 20 18 13 33 a4, 9 10 a 20 2 15 1 23 18 36 23 24 24 22 30 18 30 64 6 8
7% 6% 7% 2% 12%  10% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 1% 7% 2% 6% 4% 7% 15% 5% 5% 20% 5% 5% 20% 7% 6% 8%|
Net: Pleased (4-5) 343 64 60 55 57 a6 58 178 165 17 37 9 245 18 38 8 228 245 67 31 300 19 22 238 73 32 299 22 22
30%| 39%  34%  28%; 34%  24%  25%)| 29%  32% 7% 21%  10%:  56%| 10%:  17%  12%: 56%| 56%  12%  20%|  61% 4%  21%  38%  21%  21%| 32%  22%  24%
Net: Upset (1-2) 421 a1 67 104 32 60 116 251 170 191 89 66 33 142 116 a7 26 38 339 a4 12 386 17 195 193 34 324 57 a1
37%| 25%: 37%  53%  19%  32%  51%| 42%  32%| 79% 0% 2% 8% 1% 3% 70% 6% 9%  63%  29% 2%  77% 16%  31%  56%:  22%| 35%  56%  45%
Mean score 29 32 3.0 25 33 29 25 28 3.0 16 25 19 4.0 16 24 19 4.0 39 2.0 2.8 a1 16 31 31 24 3.0 3.0 23 26
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Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't Remain | Leave | Didnot | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote

Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
Q9. How pleased or upset Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
would you be if ...Wales left (1128) (146). (182): (224): (156): (185); (227)| (586): (542)| (220); (189) (70); (454)| (160)i (221) (55) (428)| (483)! (494) (151)| (525)! (472); (105) (636): (343); (149)| (896); (148) (84)]
:;‘:e‘;:nz"e‘i‘:’iiz’::;” 5 -1 would be very pleased 202 33 30 42 32 25 37 100 102 8 16 9 153 10 17 8 142 154 30 18 187 12 4 149 39 14 173 17 12|
18%| 20%: 17% 220  19%  13%  16%| 17%  20% 3% 9%  10%  35% 5% 8% 12%. 35%| 35% 6%  1206| 38% 2% %  2a%  11% 9%| 18% 17%:  13%
4T would be mildly pleased 83 24 17 9 9 10 13 54 29 10 8 2 54 6 a 2 54 56 18 10 71 7 6 61 15 7 70 2 12
7%|  14%:  10% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% a% 5% 2% 13% 3% 2% 3% 13%| 13% 3% 7%|  14% 1% 5%  10% a% a% 7% 2% 13%)
37Tt wouldn't bother me either way 420 66 57 a8 80 87 78 208 212 52 71 25 182 34 87 23 175 176 176 69 207 150 51 230 111 79 356 33 31
37%| 40% 3206  250%  48% 46%:  35%| 34%  40%| 220 40%  27%  42%| 19%  39%  34%  43%| 40%  33%  46%| 42%  30% 48%  36%  32% 52%| 38%  33%  34%
2-T would be mildly upset 138 15 32 24 18 15 33 89 49 58 28 24 13 a2 40 11 10 15 109 15 6 116 15 67 60 11 109 18 11]
12% 9%  18% 120  11% 8%  15%|  15% 9%| 24%  16%  26% 3%| 24%  18%  16% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% a% 1% 8% 7% 2% 8% 2%
1T would be very upset 202 19 29 64 8 29 55 121 81 101 a4 29 11 77 59 23 7 13 172 17 1 191 7 92 99 12 159 26 17
18%| 11%:  16%  33% 5%  15%:  24%| 20%  16%| 42%  24%:  32% 3%| 44%:  27%  34% 2% 3%  320%  11%| <1%:  38% 6%  15%:  29% 8%| 17%  25%:  19%
Don't know 82 10 13 7 20 22 10 32 50 13 12 2 21 [ 13 1 20 23 36 23 24 26 23 32 20 29 69 5 7|
7% 6% 7% 4% 1200 12% 4% 5% 10% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 7% 15% 5% 5% 220 5% 6%  19% 7% 5% 8%
Net: Pleased (4-5) 286 57 a8 51 a1 34 50 154 132 18 24 12 208 16 21 10 196 210 a8 28 257 19 10 211 54 21 243 19 24
25%| 34%: 27%  26%  24%  18%  22%| 26%  25% 7%  14%:  13%  48% 9%  10% 15%  48%)|  48% 9%  18%|  52% a% 9%  33%  16%  14%| 26%:  19%  26%
Net: Upset (1-2) 340 33 60 87 26 a4 88 210 130 159 72 53 24 118 99 33 17 28 281 32 7 307 22 159 159 23 268 a4 28
30%| 20%  34%  45%  15%  23%:  39%| 35%  25%| 66%  40%:  58% 6%| 67%:  45%  50% a% 6%  52% 1% 1% 1% 1%  25%  46% 5% 9% 3% 19
Mean score 2.9 32 29 27 33 29 27 2.9 3.0 2.0 26 23 38 2.0 24 24 38 38 23 3.0 39 2.0 28 32 25 3.0 3.0 27 29
Q9. How pleased or upset Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
would you be if ...Northern (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586); (542)| (220); (189) (70); (454)| (160); (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472) (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896): (148) (84)
:;:Ita:fda‘ES;:C;L;S;;SE(MQ 5 -1 would be very pleased 210 35 28 50 32 24 38 115 96, 15 23 5 156 11 23 a 149 148 a2 21 184 22 ) 156 39 15 177 18 15
19%|  21%: 16%  26% 19%  13%: 17%| 19%  18% 6%  13% 6%  36% 6%  10% 6% 37%| 34% 8%: 14%|  37% 4% 4%  25%  11%: 10%| 19%:  18%:  17%
4-T would be mildly pleased 104 19 29 14 9 12 19 69 35 15 18 11 a6 9 20 9 a4 51 a0 13 68 28 8 73 24 7 79 13 13
9%| 12%  16% 7% 5% 6% 8%| 11% 7% 6%  10%  11%  11% 5% 9%  13%  11%| 12% 7% 9%|  14% 6% 8%  12% 7% a% 8%  13%  14%
3 - Tt wouldn't bother me either way 436 67 55 51 81 92 87 213 223 66 72 32 178 40 93 31 169 184 188 64 203 173 48 230 122 84 376 28 31
39%| 41%  31%  26%  49%: 49%:  39%| 35%: 43%| 27% 40% 35%  41%| 23%  42%  46%  42%| 42%: 35%  42%)| 41%  34%  46%  36%  35%  55%| 40%  28%:  34%
2-T would be mildly upset 115 15 23 20 16 17 24 73 a2, a1 24 18 16 31 27 7 15 18 80 17 11 86 16 55 51 9 85 18 12
10% 9%  13%  10%  10% 9%  10%| 12% 8%| 17%  14%:  19% a%|  18%  120%:  10% a% % 15%  11% 2% 17%  16% 9%  15% 6% 9%  18%  14%
1-1 would be very upset 170 22 31 52 6 16 43 100 71 90 27 22 16 78 a1 16 9 14 146 10 1 161 3 76 85 9 143 15 13
15%| 13%: 17%  27% 4% 8%: 19%| 16%:  13%| 37%  15%  24% 4%| aa%  19%:  23% 2% 3% 27% 7%|  <1%:  32% 3%  12%:  25% 6%| 15%:  14%  14%
Don't know 93 9 12 7 23 27 15 35 58 16 14 5 23 6 16 1 21 23 a4 25 27 32 26 a1 23 29 77 10 6|
8% 5% 7% 3% 14%  14% 7% 6%  11% 7% 8% 5% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 5% 8%  17% 5% 6%  24% 6% 7% 19% 8%  10% 7%
Net: Pleased (4-5) 314 54 57 64 40 36 57, 184 131 29 41 16 202 21 a3 13 193 199 82 34 252 50 12 229 63 22 256 31 28
28%| 32%: 32%  33% 24%  19%: 25%)| 30%  25%)| 12%  23%: 17%:  46%| 12%  20%  19%: ~47%| 45%  15%; 23%| 51% 10%: 11%  36%; 18%  15%| 27%: 30%  31%
Net: Upset (1-2) 285 36 53 72 22 33 67 173 112 131 51 40 32 109 67 22 25 32 226 28 13 247 20 132 136 18 227 33 25
25%| 22%  30%  37%  13%  18%  30%| 29%  21%| 54%  20%:  43% 7%|  62%  31%  33% 6% 7% 2% 8% 3% 9% 9% 1% 0% 2% 4%;  32%  28%
Mean score 31 3.2 3.0 2.9 3.3 31 29 3.0 31 22 2.9 25 38 2.1 28 27 38 37 25 31 39 23 2.9 33 26 31 31 3.0 31
QI0. How likely or unlikely do |Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
you think it is that within the (1128) (146) (182) (224) (156) (185) (227) (586) (542) (220) (189) (70) (454) (160) (221) (55) (428) (483) (494) (151) (525) (472) (105) (636) (343) (149) (896) (148) (84)
I"Ee;‘etf:e‘/szrznsd‘z‘;:gdm:g'n 5 Very likely 339 48 37 a5 38 37 43 111 138 i1 20 5 179 ) 19 8 176 185 29 24 336 7 4 165 49 25 302 19 it
independent country? 21%| 29%: 15%  23% 23%  19%  19%)| 18%  24% 4% 11% 5%  41% 5% 8% 11%  43%)| 42% 5%  16%| 46% 1% 3%  26%: 14%  16%)| 22%  18%:  20%
4~ Quite likely 278 a8 a7 24 63 a4 a8 157 121 21 a3 14 151 15 53 7 144 139 98 40 191 a4 40 175 63 39 236 25 16
25%| 29%: 26%  13% 37%  23%  21%)| 26%  23% 9% 24%  16%:  35% 8% 24%  10%  35%| 32%  18%:  27%|  39% 9% 38%  28%  18%  26%| 25%  25%  18%
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 128 24 19 16 13 32 23 66 62 25 29 13 30 10 37 7 28 39 67 22 31 68 22 66 32 31 % 14 18
11%|  14%:  11% 8% 8% 17%  10%| 11%  12%| 10%; 16%  14% 7% 6% 17%:  10% 7% 9% 12%  15% 6% 14%: 21%  10% 9%;: 20%| 10%: 14%  19%
2~ Quite unlikely 161 15 30 26 30 27 32 9 66 a1 32 25 34 29 38 18 26 33 % 33 23 118 15 70 65 26 128 18 15
14% 9% 17%  13%  18%  14%: 14%| 16%  13%| 17%  18%  28% 8%| 17%  17%  28% 6% 8%  18%  22% 5% 23% 14%  11%  19% 17%| 14%  18%  17%
1~ Very unlikely 235 25 a2 73 7 25 62 136 99, 121 a5 34 17 103 59 25 12 19 199 18 6 224 2 116 108 12 201 20 15
21%|  15%: 24%  38% 4% 13%  27%| 23%  19%| 50%: 25%  36% 4%| 59%  27%:  37% 3% 4% 37%  12% 1% 45% 2%  18%:  31% 8%| 21%  20%:  16%
Don't know 87 6 13 10 15 23 19 39 a8, 23 12 1 22 9 13 3 20 22 50 15 18 a0 23 a0 27 20 72 5 9
8% 4% 7% 5% 9% 12% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 9%  10% 4% 8%  22% 6% 8%  13% 8% 5% 10%|
Net: Likely (4-5) 516 96 74 70 101 80 92 268 248 32 62 19 330 24 72 14 321 324 128 64 a17 51 a4 340 112 64 a38 a4 34
46%| 58%  41%  36%  60%; 43%:  40%| 44%:  47%| 13%; 35% 21%  76%)| 13%  33% 22%  79%| 74%  24%  42%)| 84%  10%  41%  54%  33%  42%| 47%  43%  38%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 397 40 72 99 37 52 93, 232 165 163 76 59 51 133 98 43 39 52 295 50 29 342 17 186 172 38 329 38 30
35%| 24%  40%  51%  22%:  28%  41%| 38%  32%| 67% 42%  64%  12%| 75%  44%  64%  10%| 12%  55%  33% 6% 68%: 16%  29%  50%  25%| 35%  38% 3%
Mean score 31 35 29 27 36 32 29 3.0 32 19 2.8 2.2 a1 18 27 23 a1 a1 23 32 a3 19 33 33 256 33 31 3.0 31
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Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't Remain | Leave | Didnot | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote
Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
QI1. How likely or unlikely do |Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
you think it is that within the (1128)| (146): (182) (224): (156) (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428) (483): (494) (151)| (525). (472) (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896) (148) (84)
;‘::L‘:Z:;abfcr’::::"‘ leave 5 Vary Tikely 82 13 10 9 i7 is 19 38 a4 8 7 1 60 7 5 1 61 67 7 B 76 3 2 57 17 7 68 s 6|
independent country? 7% 7% 6% 4% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 3% a% 1% 14% a% 2% 2%  15%| 15% 1% 5%| 15% <1% 2% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7%
4~ Quite Tikely 162 28 20 19 28 31 35 96 66 10 25 11 101 9 33 3 93 90 54 19 123 25 14 106 38 18 138 13 12
14%| 17%:  11%  10%  17%  17%  15%| 16%  13% 4%  14%  12%  23% 5%  15% 5%  23%| 21%  10%:  12%|  25% 5%  14%  17%  11%  12%| 15%  12%  13%
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 190 a5 22 29 26 37 26 90 100 17 37 5 90 9 38 3 89 88 71 31 109 54 23 107 52 30 152 18 20
17%| 27%: 12%  15%  15%  20%  12%| 15%  19% 7%  20% 5%  21% 5% 17% 5%  220%| 20%  13% 20%| 22% 11%  22%  17%;  15%  20%| 16%:  18%  22%
2~ Quite unlikely 219 34 37 28 a1 36 a1 128 90, 39 39 27 80 24 a7 21 73 76 108 34 84 98 31 132 52 35 181 20 18
19%| 20%  21%  14%  24%  19%: 18%| 21%  17%| 16%  22%  30%  18%| 14%  21%  31%.  18%| 17% 0% 3% 7% 0% 29% 1% 5% 3% 9% 9% 0%
1~ Very unlikely 316 33 66 93 23 34 67, 186 131 134 59 39 54 110 78 31 a1 56 228 33 40 260 i1 156 135 26 261 34 22
28%| 20%: 37%  48%  14%  18%  29%| 31%  25%| 55%  33%  43%  12%| 63%:  35%  46%  10%| 13%  420%  22% 8% 520  11%  25%  39%  17%| 28%  33%:  24%
Don't know 159 13 23 16 32 36 39 66 93, 34 13 8 50 16 19 7 52 60 73 26 63 61 24 74 a9 36 136 11 13
14% 8%  13% 8%  19%  19%  17%| 11%  18%| 14% 7% 9% 12% 9% 9%  11%  13%| 14%  13%  17%| 13% 120  23% 120  14%  24%| 14%  10%  14%
Net: Likely (4-5) 244 a1 30 28 46 a6 54 134 110 18 32 13 161 16 38 5 153 157 61 27 199 28 17 163 56 25 207 20 18
22%| 24%: 17%  14%.  27%  24%  24%| 22%  21% 7%  18%:  14%  37% 9% 17% 7%  38%| 36% 11%  18%|  40% 6%  16%  26%  16%  17%| 22%  20%:  20%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 535 67 103 121 64 70 107 314 221 173 97 67 134 134 124 52 114 131 336 67 124 358 a2 287 187 61 241 54 40|
47%| 40%  58%  62%  38%  37%  47%| 52%  42%| 72%  54%  73%  31%| 76%  56%  77%  28%|  30% 2% 5%|  25% 1% 0% 5%  54% 0%|  47% 2% 14%|
Mean score 25 27 22 2.0 28 27 25 24 25 16 23 19 31 16 22 17 32 31 19 25 33 17 26 26 22 25 25 23 25
Q12. How likely or unlikely do | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
you think it is that within the (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586); (542)| (220); (189) (70); (454)| (160); (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472) (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896): (148) (84)
next ten years Northern Ireland 5™ ey 1320 30 17 31 31 16 %6 69 51 i3 8 P 89 10 5 3 82 87 21 12 169 6 5 89 24 8 161 1o 9
will leave the UK and become

part of  united Ireland? 11%| 12%  10%  11%  12% 8% 12%| 11%  10% 5% 5% 5%  21% 6% % 4% 20%|  20% 4% 8%|  22% 1% 5%  14% 7% 5%| 11%  10%:  10%
4~ Quite likely 193 30 30 30 30 34 33 127 66 18 36 16 100 16 38 10 97 96 75 21 124 56 13 134 a0 18 157 18 18
17%| 18%:  17%  16%  18%  18%  15%| 21%  13% 7% 20%:  17%  23% 9%  18%  16%  24%| 22%  14%  14%| 25%  11%  12%  21%  12%  12%| 17%  17%;  21%)
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 215 a4 25 34 38 39 34 96 119 27 a5 12 89 18 51 5 91 88 85 a1 105 72 32 107 63 a4 176 21 18
19%| 26% 14%: 18%  23%  21%  15%| 16%  23%| 11%  25%  13%  20%| 10%  23% 8% 22%| 20%  16%:  27%| 21%  14% 30%  17%  18%  29%)| 19%  20%  20%
2~ Quite unlikely 196 25 32 25 25 40 49 115 81 56 30 21 61 35 a5 20 a4 57 110 30 56 118 18 110 62 25 160 16 20
17%| 15%:  18%  13%  15%  21%  22%| 19%  15%| 23%  17%  22%  14%| 20%  20%  30%  11%| 13%  20%  20%| 11%  24%  17%  17%  18%  16%| 17%  16%  22%
1~ Very unlikely 224 32 a9 63 17 17 a3, 120 104 92 40 27 40 79 53 19 37 a5 159 20 34 178 6 107 97 19 191 23 10|
20%| 19% 27%:  32%  10% 9% 19%| 20%  20%)| 38%  22%  29% 9%| 45%:  24%  29% 9%| 10%:  30%  13% 7% 35% 6%  17%;  28%  13%| 20%:  22%  11%
Don't know 180 16 26 21 35 a3 40 77 102 37 21 12 55 18 24 10 57 63 89 27 67 72 31 85 57 38 151 15 14
16% 9%  14%  11%  21%  23%  18%| 13%  20%| 15%  11%  13%  13%| 10%  11%  15%  14%| 14%  17%  18%| 14%  14%  29%  13%  17%  25%| 16%  14%  15%
Net: Likely (4-5) 313 50 a7 51 51 50 60 19 118 31 a4 20 190 26 a7 13 178 183 9% 34 233 61 18 223 64 26 258 28 28
28%| 30% 26%: 26%  31%:  26%  26%| 32%  22%| 13%  24%  22%: 44%| 15%  22%  19%  44%| 42%  18%  22%| 47%  12% 17%  35%  19% 17%| 28%  27%  31%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 420 57 81 88 a3 57 93 236 184 147 70 a8 101 114 98 39 81 102 269 a9 89 297 25 216 159 a4 351 39 30
37%| 34%  45%  45%  26%  30%  41%| 39%  35%| 61% 39% 520  23%| 65%  44%  58%  20%|  23% 0% 2% 8% 9% 23% 4% 6% 9% 7% 38%  34%
Mean score 2.8 2.9 26 25 31 29 27 28 27 2.0 26 24 34 2.0 25 23 34 33 23 28 35 21 2.9 3.0 24 2.7 28 27 3.0
QI3. Which, if any, of the Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
following best describes the (1128) (146) (182) (224) (156) (185) (227) (586) (542) (220) (189) (70) (454) (160) (221) (55) (428) (483) (494) (151) (525) (472) (105) (636) (343) (149) (896) (148) (84)
way you think of yourself? 5" "Seich, ot British 376 63 56 59 72 57 63 182 195 19 34 i1 260 12 4o i1 345 265 67 p 259 a1 31 238 86 52 352 8 17
33%| 38% 31%  31% 43%  30%  28%)| 30%  37% 8% 19%  12%  60% 7% 18%  16%:  60%| 61%  12%  29%|  60% 8% 29%  38%  25%  34%)| 38% 8%  19%
4 - More Scottish than British 252 38 31 28 51 51 52 129 122 34 39 26 111 2 53 18 103 106 123 23 119 90 38 160 55 36 234 8 10|
22%| 23%  17%  14%  31%  27%  23%| 21%  23%| 14%  22%  28%  25%| 13%  24%  27%  25%)| 24%  23%  16%| 24%  18%  36%  25%  16%  24%|  25% 7% 12%
3~ Equally Scottish and British 305 31 52 70 24 55 71 178 127 126 68 34 39 95 86 19 33 a1 235 29 40 243 16 150 130 25 275 15 15|
27%| 19% 29%:  36%  15%:  29%  31%| 30%  24%| 52%  38%  37% 9%| 54%:  39%  29% 8% 9%  44%:  19% 8% 48% 15%  24%:  38%  17%)| 29%  15%  17%
2~ More British than Scottish 59 10 17 12 1 H 15 37 23 20 17 10 5 16 16 8 5 9 as 6 9 a7 3 26 27 7 37 19 4
5% 6% 9% 6%  <1% 3% 7%! 6% 4% 8% 9% 11% 1% 9% 7% 12% 1% 2% 8% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 18% 4%
1~ British, not Scottish 77 14 9 20 7 7 18 a8 29 35 16 11 10 28 17 7 9 5 55 16 7 62 6 33 35 8 21 a5 10|
7%) 8% 5%  10% % % 8% 8% 6%|  14% 9% 12% 2%|  16% 8%  10% 2% 1%  10%  11% 1% 12% 6% 5%  10% 5% 2%  44%;  11%)|
Other a6 7 9 5 10 8 7 23 24 6 6 0 8 2 6 a 11 10 10 26 19 16 7 21 8 17 8 7 31
a% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 0 2% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 17% 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 11%|  <1% 7% 35%
Don't know 12 2 3 1 2 a [ 8 a 1 0 0 2 0 1 [ 1 1 5 7 2 a ) 3 2 7 9 1 2|
1% 1% 2% <1%  <1% 2% 0 1% <1%| <1% 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 <1  <1% <1% a%| <1l <1% %  <1%  <1% 5%| <1% <1% 2%
Net: Scottish (4-5) 628 102 87 87 123 108 116 311 317 53 73 37 371 34 94 29 348 370 190 68 418 131 69 399 141 88 585 16 27,
56%| 61% 49% 45%  74% 57%  51%| 51%  61%| 22%  41%  40% 5%| 20%  43%  43% 5% 5%  35% 45%| 84%  26%  65%  63%  41%  58%| 63%  15% 0%
Net: British (1-2) 136 23 26 32 8 13 34 84 52 55 32 21 14 a4 33 15 14 14 100 22 16 108 9 59 62 15 58 64 14|
12%| 14%  15%:  16% 5% 7% 15%| 14%:  10%| 23%  18%  23% 3%| 25%  15%:  22% 3% 3%  18%  14% 3% 22% 9% 9% 18%  10% 6%  62%  16%|
Mean score 37 38 37 35 4.2 38 36 36 39 29 33 32 4.4 29 34 33 4.4 4.4 32 36 45 3.0 39 39 34 39 39 21 33
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Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't  Remain | Leave | Did not | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote

Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
Q14. Do you think Scotland | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
would have responded to (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156); (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220); (189):  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (55). (428)| (483) (494); (151)| (525): (472)] (105) (636); (343) (149)| (896): (148)  (84)
::"‘:":e‘;'e’:z::[“gu‘;’""ﬁ“e s |Better 433 84 59 50 89 75 70 232 200 23 39 18 285 24 a8 12 273 277 o1 65 355 37 35 293 82 58 358 36 39
38%| 50% 33% 26%  53% 40%  31%| 38%  38% 9% 22%  19%  66%| 13%: 220  18%  67%| 63%  17%  43%| 72% 7% 33%  46%  24%  38%| 38%  35%  43%
Worse 300 32 57 77 26 37 68 171 129 143 70 33 23 108 88 27 16 35 237 28 20 262 13 127 148 25 242 33 25
27%| 20%:  32%  40%  16%  20%:  30%| 28%  25%| 59%  39%:  35% 5%| 61%  40%  40% a% 8%  44%  19% 4%  52% 120  20%  43%  16%| 26%  32%  28%
It would not have made much difference 396 50 62 68 51 76 89, 201 195 76 69 a2 126 a5 83 28 119 125 212 58 120 204 58 212 114 70 337 33 26
either way 35%| 30%  35% 35%  31%; 40%  39%| 33% 37%| 32%; 39%  45%  29%| 25%  38%  42%  29%| 29%  39%  39%| 24% 41%  55%  34%  33%  46%| 36%  32%  29%
QI5. Should decisions about | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
how to handle the coronavirus (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156); (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220); (189):  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (55). (428)| (483) (494); (151)| (525): (472)] (105) (636); (343) (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
f:;“:f;“g‘i\z?::"\z:i:‘i::;gﬂ Mostly made by the Scottish 583 102 90 82 93 99 112 324 259 55 70 30 344 26 95 23 327 315 192 76 403 122 54 369 137 78 488 45 50
or should they mostly be made |RINUIRURRIZN 52%| 61%: 51% 42% 56% 53%  49%| 54%  50%| 23%  39%  32% 79%| 15% 43% 34%. 80%| 72% 36% 51%| 81% 24% 51%  58%  40% 51%| 52%. 44%  56%
by the Scottish Government in | Mostly made by the UK government in 205 31 32 54 18 21 a7, 120 85, 109 39 17 20 95 a5 14 18 a5 147 13 28 170 5 86 103 16 170 18 16
Edinburgh? London 18%| 19%:  18%  28%  11%  11%  21%| 20%  16%| 45%  22%  19% 5%| 54%:  20%  20% a%|  10%  27% 9% 6%  34% 4%  14%  30%  10%| 18%  18%  18%
Both equally 284 28 a6 54 a2 a9 63 134 150 73 62 a2 56 52 71 28 51 61 180 a2 55 193 26 150 95 38 230 35 19
25%| 17%:  26%  28%  25%  26%;  28%| 22%  20%| 30%  35%  46%:  13%| 20%  33%  41% 13%| 14%  33%  28%| 11% 38%  25%  24%  28%  25%| 25%:  34%  21%
Don't know 56 5 9 4 15 18 5 26 30 5 [ 3 14 4 9 3 11 16 21 19 9 17 21 27 9 21 a7 5 4
5% 3% 5% 2% 9% 10% 2% a% 6% 2% a% 3% 3% 2% a% 5% 3% a% 4% 13% 2% 3% 19% a% 2% 14% 5% a% 5%
Ql6a. If the 2016 referendum | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
on UK membership of the (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586); (542)| (220); (189) (70); (454)| (160); (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472) (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896): (148) (84)
European Union Yo being held |iele the EU 356 34 54 3 37 a8 7] 167 189 167 50 32 67 128 71 31 65 111 313 31 101 342 10 53 280 33 301 32 33
. 32%| 21%: 30%  48%; 16%  26%  43%)| 28%  36%)| 69%  28%: 35%  15%| 72%  32%  31%  16%| 25%  39%  21%| 20%  48%  10% 8% 81% 15%| 32%  31%  26%
Remain in the EU 638 105 101 95 113 108 111 382 256 60 114 57 339 37 131 a3 311 291 275 72 360 218 58 542 35 61 525 60 53
57%| 63%: 57%  49%  68%  57% 49%| 63%  49%| 25%  64%  62%  78%| 21%  60%  64%  76%| 67%  51%  47%| 73%  43% 55%  86%  10%  40%| 56%  59%  59%
Would not vote 45, 11 11 2 8 12 2 18 27 2 3 0 7 1 3 [ 12 9 9 26 10 11 6 7 5 32 36 2 6
% 6% 6%  <1% 5% 6%  <1% 3% 5%  <1% 2% ° 2%|  <1% 1% o 3% 2% 2% 17% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 21% a% 2% 7%
Don't Know 90, 16 13 4 19 20 16 38 52 14 12 3 22 10 14 3 20 26 a2 22 25 32 32 30 24 37 74 8 8|
8%| 10% 7% 2% 12%  11% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6%  30% 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 8%
Ql6a. If the 2016 referendum | Base: Q16a Excluding undecided 994 139 155 188 140 156 208 549 aas 226 164 89 a05 165 202 64 376 a02 a89 103 a61 a60 68 595 315 84 826 92 76
on UK membership of the (996)| (123)! (158): (218) (130): (152); (208)| (534) (462)| (205) (174) (68); (425)| (150); (204) (52); (395)| (446): (446) (104)| (490) (432) (68) (600): (315) (81)| (791) (134) (71)
European Union Yo being held |iele the EU 356 34 54 3 37 s 7] 167 189 167 50 32 67 128 71 31 65 111 313 31 101 342 10 53 280 33 301 32 33
(Excluding 36%| 25%: 35%  50%; 19%  31%  47%| 30%  42%)| 74%  30%  36%  16%| 77% 35%  33%  17%| 28%  44%  30%| 22%  53%  15% 9%  89%: 27%| 36%  35%  30%
Remain in the EU 638 105 101 95 113 108 111 382 256 60 114 57 339 37 131 a3 311 291 275 72 360 218 58 542 35 61 525 60 53
64%| 75%  65%  50%  81%) 69%  53%| 70%  58%| 26%; 70%  64%  84%| 23%  65%  67%  83%| 72%  56% _ 70%| 78%  47% _ 85%  91%  11% _ 73%| 64% _ 65% _ 70%
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Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't Remain | Leave | Didnot | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote

Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
QI6b. If there was a Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
referendum now on whether (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156); (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220); (189):  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (55). (428)| (483) (494); (151)| (525): (472)] (105) (636); (343) (149)| (896): (148)  (84)
;si\l::esgz:;‘;:;nsmﬂ: ”:;W Tn favour of joining the EU 574 57 91 82 111 96 93 344 331 46 93 a3 330 29 102 35 308 284 234 67 361 167 42 478 42 54 474 50 51|
would you vote? ' 51%| 58% 51% 420 66%  51%: 41%| 57%  44%| 19%  52%  46%  76%| 17%  46%  52% 75%| 65%  41% 44%| 73%  33% 40%  76%  12%  35%| 51%  49%.  56%
Against joining the EU 373 a4 57 98 21 49 103 180 192 172 64 34 60 130 88 22 101 235 36 88 268 13 81 259 32 309 a0 24
33%| 26% 320 50%  13%:  26%:  45%| 30%  37%| 71% 35%  36%  14%| 74%  40%  33%  14%| 23%  44%  24%| 18%  53%  12%  13%  75%  21%| 33%  39%  27%
Wouid not vote 45, 10 10 2 7 13 3 18 27 3 6 [ 9 1 5 1 17 8 21 12 10 7 13 5 27 35 3 7|
4% 6% 6% 1% a% 7% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 0 2%|  <1% 2% 1% 3% a% 1% 14% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1%  18% a% 3% 8%
Don't Know 136 15 19 12 28 30 28 62 74 22 16 16 35 16 25 9 35 73 27 33 56 a4 59 38 40 118 10 8|
12% 9%  11% 6%  17%  16%.  12%| 10%  14% 9% 9% 17% 8% 9%  11%  14% 8% 8%  14%  18% 7% 11%;  42% 9%  11%  26%|  13% 9% 9%
QI6b. If there was a Base: Q16b Excluding undecided 947 141 148 179 132 146 196 524 a23 217 157 76 391 159 190 57 365 385 a59 103 aa9 a36 54 560 301 86 783 %0 74
referendum now on whether (951)| (124)] (151) (208)! (123)] (143) (197)| (512) (439)| (198)! (167).  (59); (408)| (146); (193)] (47). (383)| (427) (421) (103)| (476). (412). (55) (566); (302)|  (83)| (751). (130).  (70)
;si\l::esgz:;‘;:;nsmﬂ: ”:;W Tn favour of joining the EU 574 57 91 82 111 96 93 344 331 a6 93 a3 330 29 102 35 308 284 234 67 361 167 42 478 42 54 474 50 51|
would you vote? (Excluding 61%| 69%  61%  46%  84%  66%  48%| 66%  55%| 21% 60% 56%  85%| 18%  54%  61%  84%| 74%: 49%  65%| 80%  38%  77%  85%  14%  63%| 61%  56%  68%
undecided) Against joining the EU 373 a4 57 98 21 49 103 180 192 172 64 34 60 130 88 22 101 235 36 88 268 13 81 259 32 309 a0 24
39%| 31%  39%  54%  16%; 34%  52%| 34%  45%| 79%  40%  44%  15%| 82%  46%  39%  16%|  26% 1% 5% 0% 2% 3% 5% 6% 7% 9% 4% 2%
Q21. Do you think Scotland will| Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
be financially better or worse (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156); (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220); (189):  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (55). (428)| (483) (494); (151)| (525): (472)] (105) (636); (343) (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
;’::Esua f’;sx"f‘ ‘I’{ :;e;‘i:\ef;:g Better off 244 54 28 a8 44 33 36 122 122 51 28 15 113 49 38 12 109 133 82 29 162 75 5 110 105 29 207 19 18
came? 22%| 32%  15%: 25%  27%  17%  16%| 20%  23%| 21%  16%  16%  26%| 28%  17%  18%  27%| 31%  15%  19%| 33%  15% 5% 17%  31% 19%| 22%  19%  20%
Worse off 484 64 91 67 77 76 104 288 196 70 87 40 232 a7 98 24 213 197 236 50 235 206 39 364 72 a7 396 a9 39
43%| 38%  51%  35%  46%: 41%  46%| 48%  37%| 20% 49%  43%  53%| 27%  45%  36%  52%| A45%  44%  33%| 47%  41%  37%  58%  21%  31%| 42%  48%  43%
Tt will make no difference 242 29 a4 64 12 38 55 121 121 101 a3 27 39 70 56 23 53 158 31 a6 168 20 87 125 30 197 24 23
21%| 17%  25%:  33% 7% 20% 24%| 20%  23%)| 42%  24%  29% 9%| 40%:  26%  34% 9%| 12%:  29%  21% 9% 34% 19%  14%:  36%  20%| 21%  24%  24%
Don't know 158 20 15 15 34 a1 32 74 84, 21 20 11 50 10 27 8 a8 53 64 40 52 53 a2 71 a1 a6 136 10 12
14%|  12% 8% 8%  20%  22%  14%| 12%]  16%) 9%  11%  12%  12% 6% 120  12%  12%| 12%  12%;  27%| 11%  11%  39%  11%  12%  30%| 15%  10%  13%
Q17. Do you think Scotland | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
would be financially better or (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586); (542)| (220); (189) (70); (454)| (160); (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472) (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896): (148) (84)
:“;::e::e‘:tsf‘rzﬂ:’l‘:::;";i Better off 374 66 57 55 72 [ 60 185 190 18 34 6 270 17 36 6 264 280 56 38 355 8 9 257 75 a2 322 26 28
the UK? 33%| 40%:  32%  29%; 43%  32%  26%)| 31%  36% 8%  19% 7% 62%| 10%:  16% 9%  65%| 64%  10%:  25%|  72% 2% 9%  41%:  22%  27%| 34%  25%  29%)|
Worse off 518 54 85 118 52 79 128 307 211 203 112 75 72 149 147 a8 68 392 59 a4 a41 26 259 212 a7 a13 57 ag|
46%| 32%  48%  61%  31%  42%  56%| 51%  40%| 84% 62%  81%  17%| 85%  67%; 71%  16%| 15%  73%  39% 9%  88% 24%  41%  62%  31%| 44%  56%  53%
Tt wouid make no difference 103 28 26 12 5 19 13 45 58 14 18 8 36 4 17 9 a3 a1 18 a8 32 15 51 28 23 85 10 7|
9%| 17%:  15% 6% 3% 10% 6% 7% 11% 6%  10% 9% 8% 3% 8% 13%  10%| 10% 8%  12%| 10% 6%  14% 8% 8%  15% 9%  10% 8%|
Don't know 133 18 10 9 38 31 26 68 65 7 15 3 56 5 20 a a2 a6 51 36 a8 21 56 64 28 a1 115 8 9|
12%|  11% 6% 5% 22%  16%  11%| 11%  12% 3% 9% 3% 13% 3% 9% 6%  10%| 10% 9%  24%|  10% 4% 53%  10% 8%  27%| 12% 8%  10%|
QI8. Do you think Wales would | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
be financially better or worse (1128) (146) (182) (224) (156) (185) (227) (586) (542) (220) (189) (70) (454) (160) (221) (55) (428) (483) (494) (151) (525) (472) (105) (636) (343) (149) (896) (148) (84)
of;\f Wa;estbfcam; cor |Betteroff 186 36 22 27 37 27 34/ 97 90 12 22 5 133 12 21 3 128 139 30 17 177 7 2 132 41 13 167 11 8|
e g rom the rest o 16%| 22%  13%  14%  22%  14%  15%| 16%:  17% 5%  12% 5%  31% 7% 9% 4% 31%|  32% 6%  11%|  36% 1% 2%  21%  12% 9%| 18%  11% 9%)|
Worse off 475 67 86 110 45 58 107 289 186 174 97 64 87 137 131 a4 77 86 336 53 80 364 24 238 193 45 375 56 a5
42%| 40% 49%  57% 27% 31%  47%| 48%  36%| 72%  54%  70%  20%| 78%  60%  66%  19%| 20%  62%  35%| 16%  72%  23%  38%  56%  30%| 40%  55%  50%|
Tt wouid make no difference 131 30 29 23 13 19 17 60 71 13 24 7 62 7 25 7 61 67 a4 21 67 a0 15 71 36 24 111 9 12
12%| 18%  16%:  12% 8%  10% 8%| 10%:  14% 5%  13% 7% 14% 4%  11%  11%  15%| 15% 8%  14%| 1a% 8% 14%  11%  10%:  16%| 12% 9%  13%
Don't know 335 33 a1 34 71 84 68 159 177 a4 37 16 153 20 a3 13 141 145 130 61 170 90 64 191 75 70 284 26 25
30%| 20% 23%  18%; 43%  45%  30%| 26%  34%| 18%  21%  18%  35%| 11%  20%  19%;  35%| 33%  24%  40%| 34% 18%  61%  30%  22%  46%)| 30%  26% _ 28%|
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Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't Remain | Leave | Didnot | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote
Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
QI9. Do you think England Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
would be financially better or (1128) (146). (182): (224): (156): (185); (227)| (586): (542)| (220); (189) (70); (454)| (160)i (221) (55) (428)| (483)! (494) (151)| (525)! (472); (105) (636): (343); (149)| (896); (148) (84)]
:‘;‘;’::e::;‘:fg:‘”[‘:‘:‘i:;”:’ Better off 227 36 38 58 29 28 38 138 89, 85 35 14 68 73 a2 13 65 75 125 27 86 135 5 105 98 24 188 22 17
the UK? 20%| 21%  22%  30%  17%  15%: 17%| 23%  17%| 35%  19%: 15%  16%| 41%  19%  19%: 16%| 17%  23%  18%| 17%.  27% 5%  17%  20%. 15%| 20%  21%  19%
Worse off 387 65 65 64 55 49 84 209 178 71 76 29 165 50 93 19 145 162 189 36 182 183 17 238 110 39 326 32 29
34%| 39%  37%  33%  33%  26%  37%| 35%  34%| 20% 43%  31%  38%| 29%  42%  28%  36%| 37%  35%  24%| 37%  36%  16%  38%  32%  26%| 35%  32%  32%
It would make no difference 216 34 a1 a5 17 36 a1 108 108 a1 32 22 85 29 40 16 83 96 89 31 103 82 21 119 67 29 174 23 19
19%| 20%: 23%  23%  10%  19% 18%| 18%  21%| 17%  18% 24%  19%| 17%  18%  24%  20%| 22%  16%; 20%| 21%  16%: 20%  19%:  20%  19%| 19%:  23%  21%
Don't know 299 32 33 26 66 75 63 149 150 a4 36 27 117 24 a5 19 114 104 137 57 124 102 62 169 69 61 249 24 26
26%| 19%  18%  14%  39%  40% 28%| 25%  20%| 18%  20%  29%  27%| 14%  20%  28%  28%| 24% 5% 8% 5% 20% 9% 7% 0% 0% 7% 4% 8%
Q20. Do you think Northern | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
Ireland would be financially (1128) (146) (182) (224). (156). (185): (227)| (586); (542)| (220) (189) (70); (454)| (160)i (221) (55) (428)| (483); (494): (151)| (525)i (472); (105) (636); (343); (149)| (896); (148) (84)]
better or worse off if Northern iy 240 40 a2 a3 30 31 51 133 106 19 33 14 152 13 37 8 143 150 64 25 195 32 13 177 a6 17 196 21 23
Ireland became part of a united

Ireland? 21%| 24%: 23% 220  18%  16%  22%| 22%  20% 8% 18%  16%:  35% 8% 17%  13%  35%| 34% 120  17%|  40% 6% 120  28%  13%  11%| 21%  20%:  25%
Worse off 372 49 67 89 a1 a8 77 230 142 139 76 51 69 121 97 37 57 69 262 a1 57 295 13 178 160 34 302 a0 30
33%| 30%  38%  46%  24%;  25%  34%| 38%  27%| 57%; 42%  56%  16%| 69%  44%  54%  14%| 16%  48%  27%| 12%  59%  120%  28%  46%;  22%| 32%  39%  34%
It would make no difference 153 39 31 26 9 22 24 73 81 27 25 7 64 12 31 8 65 71 59 23 76 56 13 83 a4 26 126 12 15
14%|  24%:  18%  14% 5% 120  10%| 120  15%| 11%:  14% 8%  15% 7%  14%  12%.  16%| 16%  11%:  15%| 15%  11% 13%  13% 13% 17%| 13%  12%  17%
Don't know 363 38 38 35 87 88 76 168 195 58 a5 19 149 30 55 14 142 147 155 62 166 120 67 193 94 76 312 29 22
320| 23%  21%  18%  52%  47%  33%| 28%  37%| 24%  25%  21%  34%| 17%  25% _ 21% _ 35%|  34% 9% 1% 4% 24%  63% 1% 27% 0% 3% 29%  24%
Q22. How likely or unlikely do | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
you think it is that Scotland (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428) (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472): (105) (636) (343): (149)| (896): (148) (84)
:’r‘"“;Zz‘;z:g:nult:s‘:&e“:‘;is 5 Very likely 368’ 46 a1 49 40 34 54, 14s 124 13 26 7 157 3 36 7 185 188 56 24 332 22 14 192 56 20 332 19 18
Johnson remains Prime 24%| 28%  23%  25%  24%;  18%  24%| 24%:  24% 5%  15% 7% 45% 3% 16% 11%  45%  43%  10%  16%|  47% 4% 13%  30%  16%; 13%| 25%  18%  20%
Minister? 4~ Quite likely 200 32 28 22 38 52 28 119 81 27 34 12 90 18 40 8 92 87 80 33 104 60 34 132 34 33 164 18 18
18%| 20%  16%  12%  22%  28%:  12%| 20%  16%| 11%  19%  13%  21%| 10%  18%  12%  22%  20%  15% 22%| 21%  12%  32%  21%  10%  22%| 18%  17%  20%
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 181 33 30 26 23 28 39 88 93 33 37 27 57 21 a4 15 a8 59 93 28 63 9% 17 85 63 33 145 21 14|
16%| 20% 17%: 13%  14%:  15%  17%| 15%:  18%| 14%  21%  29%: 13%| 12%  20%  23%  12%  14%  17%  19%| 13%  19%  16%  13%  18%  21%| 16%  20%  16%
2~ Quite unlikely 164 20 31 37 28 18 30 92 71 53 29 16 a5 38 34 13 38 a1 97 26 a2 108 13 73 64 27 138 13 13
15%| 120  18%  19%  17% 9%  13%| 15%  14%| 22%  16%  18%  10%| 21%  16%  19% 9% 9%  18%  17% 8% 220  12%  12%  19%  18%| 15%  13%  14%
1~ Very unlikely 218 23 32 55 15 27 65 118 100 102 34 31 28 88 50 24 22 29 171 18 28 179 5 106 100 13 179 25 15|
19%| 14% 18%  29% 9% 14%:  28%| 20%  19%| 42%  19%  33% 6%| 50%  23%  36% 5% 7% 32%  12% 6%  36% 5%  17%  29% 8%| 19%  24%.  16%
Don't know 97, 11 16 4 24 29 12 a2 55 15 19 0 19 6 15 0 23 33 a3 21 25 37 24 a4 26 27 78 7 12
9% 6% 9% 2% 15%:  15% 5% 7% 10% 6%  10% 0 a% a% 7% 0 6% 8% 8%  14% 5% 7% 23% 7% 8%  18% 8% 7% 13%]
Net: Likely (4-5) 268 79 69 72 77 86 82 264 205 40 60 18 286 23 76 15 277 274 137 57 336 81 a7 325 90 54 39 36 38
42%| 47%:  39%  37%; 46%  46%  36%| 44%  39%| 16%  33%  20%  66%| 13%  35%  22%  68%  63%  25%  38%| 68% 16% 45%  51%  26%  35%)| 42%  36%  40%|
Net: Unlikley (1-2) 382 a3 63 92 a3 a5 94, 211 171 155 64 a7 72 126 84 37 60 70 267 a4 69 287 18 179 164 39 316 38 28
34%| 26%  35%  47%  26%; 24%  42%| 35%  33%| 64% 36% 51%  17%| 71%  38%  55%  15%  16%  49%  20%| 14% 57%  17%  28%  48%  26%| 34%  37%  31%
Mean score 31 34 31 29 34 33 29 31 31 21 2.9 24 39 19 29 24 4.0 39 25 31 4.0 22 35 34 256 32 32 29 31
Q23. And how likely do you | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 208 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90|
think it would be that Scotland (1128)| (146): (182) (224); (156) (185): (227)| (586) 542)| (220)  (189) (70): (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)  (151) 525): (472).  (105)  (636) 343);  (149)| (896): (148) 84)
:’:C‘;'fn':::e‘:';:piﬁ;’:‘dl 5 Very likely 184 33 37 a0 22 35 35, 89 95 12 19 9 131 11 %6 5 123 138 33 13 164 13 7 136 38 11 164 i1 10
Country if Rishi Sunak were to 16%| 20%  15% 20%  13%  13%  16%| 15%:  18% 5%  11%  10%:  30% 6%  12% 7% 30%|  32% 6% 8%|  33% 3% 7%  22%  11% 7%| 17%  10%:  11%
become Prime Minister? 4~ Quite likely 164 30 28 16 35 29 24 103 61 20 27 5 91 12 28 a 86 93 50 21 114 34 15 104 36 25 135 14 16
15%| 18%  16% 8% 21%  16%  11%| 17%  12% 8%  15% 6%  21% 7% 13% 6%  21%|  21% 9% 14%|  23% 7%  14%  16%  10%  16%| 14%  14%  17%
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 228 a3 38 38 25 a3 40, 113 115 a2 a1 20 92 18 51 17 86 84 112 32 92 103 28 130 65 33 188 19 20
20%| 26%  21%: 19%  15%  23%  18%| 19%:  22%| 17%  23%  22%  21%| 10%  23%  25%  21%| 19%  21%  21%| 19%  21%  27%  21%  19%  22%| 20%  19%  23%
2~ Quite unlikely 153 17 30 25 25 16 39 92 62 36 37 24 36 27 49 17 27 36 97 20 33 109 9 75 60 19 122 15 16|
14%| 10% 17%  13%  15% 9% 17%| 15%  12%| 15% 1% 26% 8%| 15% 2% 26% 7% 8% 18%  13% 7% 22% 8%  12%  17% 12%| 13%  14%  18%
1~ Very unlikely 208 22 33 63 9 28 53 122 87, 114 27 26 23 99 a5 17 18 26 164 19 16 182 7 95 100 14 175 22 11|
18%| 13%  18%:  33% 5% 15%  23%| 20%  17%| 47%  15%;  28% 5%| 56%  20%:  25% 4% 6%  30%  13% 3% 36% 6%  15%:  29% 9%| 19%:  22%  12%
Don't know 190 22 23 12 52 a6 35 87 104 19 28 8 61 9 20 7 68 60 85 a6 76 61 40 93 a6 51 152 21 17]
17%| 13%  13% 6%  31%  25%  15%| 14%:  20% 8%  15% 9% 14% 5% 9%  10% 17%| 14%  16%  30%| 15%  12%  38%  15%  13%  34%| 16%  21%  19%
Net: Likely (4-5) 348 63 55 55 57 55 60 192 156 31 a6 15 223 23 54 9 209 231 83 34 278 a7 22 240 74 35 299 25 25
31%| 38%  31%  28%. 34%  29%  26%| 32%  30%| 13%  26%  16%  51%| 13%  25%  14%.  51%| 53%  15%  23%|  56% 9% 21%  38%  21%  23%| 32%  24%  28%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 361 38 63 89 33 a4 92 213 148 150 65 49 59 125 94 34 45 62 260 39 a9 290 15 170 159 33 297 37 27,
32%| 23% 35%  46%; 20% 23%  41%)| 35%  28%| 62%  36%  54%  14%| 71%  43%  51% 11%| 14%  48%  26%| 10% 58% 15%  27%  46%  21%| 32%  36%  30%|
Mean score 3.0 33 29 27 33 31 27 2.9 3.0 2.0 2.8 24 37 19 27 24 38 37 23 2.9 39 21 31 32 25 3.0 3.0 27 3.0




IN:W7181w32

04/02/2022

Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't Remain | Leave | Didnot | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote

Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
Q23. And how likely do you | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
think it would be that Scotland (1128) (146). (182): (224): (156): (185); (227)| (586): (542)| (220); (189) (70); (454)| (160)i (221) (55); (428)| (483)! (494). (151)| (525)i (472); (105) (636): (343); (149)| (896); (148) (84)]
::;:i'ee::e‘:::pi:;’:‘d[ 5 Very likely 197 27 33 a6 21 27 39 57 100 9 21 7 143 5 28 5 136 147 37 13 174 14 g 142 a1 14 170 13 13
country if Liz Truss were to 17%| 16%: 19%  24%  13%  14%  17%| 16%  19% % 12% 8%  33% 3% 13% 7% 33%| 34% 7% 8%| 35% 3% 8% 220 12% 9%| 18%  13%:  14%
become Prime Minister? 4~ Quite Tikely 116 30 16 13 18 25 15 79 37 18 14 10 62 13 18 9 56 59 a2 16 70 32 15 86 21 10 97 8 12
10%|  18% 9% 7% 11%:  13% 6%|  13% 7% 7% 8%  11%  14% 7% 8%  14%  14%| 13% 8%  10%| 14% 6%  14%  14% 6% 6%|  10% 8%  13%)
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 198 38 32 25 29 34 38 94 104 36 33 20 75 15 a2 19 69 76 92 30 86 o1 17 112 51 34 160 17 21
18%| 23%  18%  13%  18%  18% 17%| 15%  20%| 15%  18%  21%:  17% 9%  19%  28%  17%| 17%: 17%  20%| 17%  18%  16%  18%  15%  22%| 17%  17%;  23%)
2~ Quite unlikely 153 22 28 30 17 17 38 94 59 39 a6 18 30 32 a8 12 28 33 99 22 31 108 12 81 54 18 126 14 13
14%| 13%  16%.  15%.  10% 9%  17%| 16%  11%| 16%. 26%  19% 7%|  18%: 220  18% 7% 7% 18%:  15% 6%  21% 11%  13%  16%  12%| 13%  14%  15%
1~ Very unlikely 186 17 32 63 8 19 a8 104 83 101 28 18 25 89 a5 10 19 30 143 13 22 155 ) 77 100 9 155 22 10
17%|  10%: 18%  32% 4%  10%  21%| 17%  16%| 42%:  16%  19% 6%| 51%:  20%  15% 5% 7% 27% 9% % 31% 4% 120  20% 6%| 17%:  22%  11%
Don't know 278 32 37 18 73 66 49 137 140 39 37 20 99 22 38 12 100 93 127 57 112 102 50 134 76 68 229 27 21
25%|  19%:  21% 9%  44%  35% 22060 23%  27%| 16%  21%  22%  23%| 13%  17%  18%  24%| 21%  24%  38%| 23%  20%  47%  21%  22%  44%| 25%  26%;  24%)
Net: Likely (4-5) 313 57 a9 59 40 51 54 175 137 27 35 17 205 18 a6 14 192 206 79 28 244 a6 23 228 62 23 267 21 25
28%| 34%:  28%  30%  24%  27%: 24%| 29%  26%| 11%  20%: 19%  47%| 10%  21%  21%. 47%| 47%  15%:  19%|  49% 9%  220%  36%  18%  15%| 29%:  21%  27%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 340 39 60 92 25 37 86 198 142 141 74 35 55 121 93 23 a7 62 242 35 53 263 16 158 154 27 280 37 23
30%| 23%  34% 48%  15%  19%:  38%| 33%  27%| 58% 41%  38%  13%| 69%  42%  34%  11%| 14%  45%  23%| 11%  52%  15%  25%  45%  18%| 30%  36%  26%
Mean score 3.0 32 29 27 33 32 238 2.9 3.0 2.0 27 26 38 18 26 27 39 38 23 29 39 21 32 33 24 3.0 3.0 27 31
Q23. And how likely do you | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
think it would be that Scotland (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586); (542)| (220); (189) (70); (454)| (160); (221) (55) (428)| (483); (494). (151)| (525)] (472) (105) (636) (343). (149)| (896); (148) (84)
:::::1;3::9‘:2:;&1’:‘“[ 5 Very iikely 187 26 30 a4 22 27 36 94 93 10 18 6 140 6 23 4 131 148 31 9 168 i3 5 137 43 7 165 12 10|
country if Jeremy Hunt were to 17%| 16%: 17%  23% 13%  14%  16%)| 16%  18% 4%;  10% 7%  32% 3% 10% 6% 32%| 34% 6% 6%|  34% 3% 5%  22%: 12% 5%| 18%: 12%  11%
become Prime Minister? 4~ Quite likely 144 32 23 13 31 26 18 88 56 23 23 3 76 14 28 5 73 66 56 22 86 38 20 96 30 18 118 11 15
13%|  19%:  13% 7% 19%:  14% 8%| 15%  11%| 10%  13% 3% 18% 8%  13% 7%  18%| 15%  10%:  15%|  17% 8%  19%  15% 9%  12%| 13%  10%:  17%
3 - Neither likely nor uniikely 211 49 36 29 23 34 39, 106 105 39 38 22 81 18 50 19 72 78 101 31 93 95 20 117 60 34 173 18 20
19%| 29%: 20%  15% 14%  18% 17%| 18%  20%| 16%  21%  24%:  19%| 10%  23%  28%  18%| 18%  19%  21%| 19%  19%: 19%  19%  17%  22%| 19%:  18%  22%
2~ Quite unlikely 127 11 27 24 18 14 32 76 51 37 27 18 29 33 34 12 26 28 83 15 29 89 8 63 50 14 98 16 13
11% 6%  15%:  13%  11% 8%  14%| 13%  10%| 15%  15%:  19% 7%| 19%:  15%  18% 6% 6% 5%  10% 6%  18% 7% 0% 14% 9% 1%  15%:  149%|
1~ Very unlikely 208 24 35 57 12 28 52 122 86 96 40 24 32 83 57 16 25 37 156 14 26 172 4 100 97 10 179 18 10
18%|  14%: 19%  29% 7%; 15%: 23%| 20%:  16%| 40%:  22%:  26% 7%|  47%:  26%  24% 6% 9%:  29% 9% 5% 34% 4%  16%  28% 7%| 19%:  18%  12%
Don't know 251 25 27 26 62 59 50 118 132 36 33 19 77 22 28 11 80 79 113 59 93 95 a8 119 64 68 201 27 22
22%| 15%  15%  14%  37%  31%  22%| 20%  25%| 15%  19%  21%  18%| 12%  13%  16%  20%| 18% 1% 9% 9%  19%:  46% 9%  19% 5% 20 27%:  25%
Net: Likely (4-5) 332 58 54 57 53 52 54, 182 149 34 41 9 216 20 51 9 204 214 87 31 254 51 25 233 73 26 284 23 25
29%| 35%: 30%  30% 32%  28%: 24%| 30%  29%)| 14%  23%  10%:  50%| 12%:  23%  14% 50%| 49%  16% 21%| 51% 10%: 24%  37%; 21%  17%| 30%: 22%  28%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 334 35 61 81 29 a2 84 197 137 133 67 a1 61 117 90 28 51 65 239 29 55 261 12 163 147 25 278 33 23
30%| 21%  34%  42%  18%  22%  37%| 33%  26%| 55% 37%  45%  14%| 66%  41%  42%  13%|  15% 4% 9%| 11%  52%  11%  26%  43% 6% 0% 33%  26%
Mean score 3.0 32 29 28 33 31 27 2.9 31 21 2.7 23 37 19 26 24 38 37 23 3.0 38 21 33 32 25 3.0 3.0 238 3.0




IN:W7181w32

04/02/2022

Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't Remain | Leave | Didnot | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote

Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
Q23. And how likely do you | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
think it would be that Scotland (1128)| (146); (182) (224)! (156); (185)i (227)| (586); (542)| (220)i (189) (70); (454)| (160)i (221) (55) (428)| (483)! (494)! (151)| (525)i (472); (105) (636); (343); (149)| (896); (148) (84)]
::;:i'ee::e‘:::pi:;’:‘d[ 5 Very likely 150 23 20 35 8 19 33 70 80 14 21 7 102 10 16 5 99 107 29 13 137 20 2 58 a1 i1 131 13 6|
Country if Keir Starmer were to 13%| 14%: 11%  18%  11%  10%  14%| 12%  15% 6%  11% 8%  23% 6% 7% 7% 24%| 25% 5% 9%  26% a% 2%  16%:  12% 7%| 14%: 13% 7%
become Prime Minister? 4~ Quite Tikely 173 a1 24 25 30 29 22 103 70 19 25 a 103 15 24 6 100 98 54 21 121 37 15 120 34 19 144 11 18
15%| 25% 13%  13%  18%  15%  10%| 17%  13% 8%  14% 5% 24% 9% 11% 9%  24%| 220  10%  14%|  24% 7%  14%  19%  10%  13%| 15%  10%  20%
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 233 a1 36 34 26 a3 51 110 123 40 29 24 103 21 40 19 93 98 105 31 111 89 29 125 73 35 192 20 21
21%| 25%: 20%  18%  16%  23%  23%| 18%  23%| 17%  16%  27%  24%| 12%  18%  28%  23%| 22%  19%  21%| 23%  18%:  27%  20%  21%  23%| 21%  19%  24%
2~ Quite unlikely 162 20 34 32 22 24 30 107 55 50 40 17 36 35 56 13 28 32 113 17 32 111 17 84 62 15 130 19 12
14%| 120  19%  17%;  13%  13%  13%| 18%  11%| 21%  22%  19% 8%| 20%  25% 19% 7% 7% 21%  11% 7%  22%  16%  13%:  18%  10%| 14%  19%  14%
1~ Very unlikely 190 19 38 53 9 23 a7, 108 82 86 38 26 21 72 60 17 13 31 143 16 17 166 ) 102 74 14 163 15 12|
17%|  120%  21%  27% 5% 120  21%| 18%  16%| 35% 21%  28% 5%| 41%: 27%  25% 3% 7% 27%:  10% 3% 33% 3%  16%:  21% 9%| 17%  15%: 13%
Don't know 221 22 26 15 62 51 a4, 106 115 33 27 13 70 22 24 8 75 71 96 53 87 79 40 103 60 58 176 25 20
20%| 13%:  15% 8%  37%  27%  19%| 18% 220%| 14%  15%  14%  16%| 13%  11%  11%  19%| 16%  18%  35%| 18%  16%  38%  16%  18%  38%| 19%  24% 220
Net: Likely (4-5) 322 64 a4 60 a8 a7 55 173 149 33 a5 11 205 26 40 11 199 205 83 34 247 57 17 218 75 30 275 23 24
29%| 38%:  25%  31%  29%  25%  24%| 29%  28%| 14%  25% 12%  47%| 15%  18%  16% 49%| 47%  15%  23%| 50%  11%  16%  34%  22%  20%| 29%:  23%  27%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 352 39 71 85 31 a7 77 215 137 136 78 a3 57 107 116 30 a1 63 256 32 a9 277 20 186 136 30 293 34 24
31%| 23%  40%  44%  19%: 25%  34%| 36%  26%| 56% 43% 47%  13%| 61%  53%  44%  10%| 14%  47%  21%| 10% 55%  19%  29%  40%  20%| 31%  34%  27%
Mean score 2.9 32 27 28 32 3.0 238 28 3.0 22 27 24 36 2.1 24 25 37 36 24 3.0 38 21 2.9 31 27 3.0 29 238 29
Q24. How likely or unlikely do | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 192 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
you think it is that Northern (1128)| (146): (182) (224): (156) (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525). (472) (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896) (148) (84)
L::::’;;!'ﬂ‘?f":j:i:; and 15y Tikely 144 35 33 %6 21 31 37 52 53 10 15 8 104 i1 17 3 57 59 33 13 127 10 7 110 28 3 130 7 7
Ireland if Boris Johnson 13%| 15%  13% 13%  12%  11%  12%| 15%  10% 4% 8% 8%  24% 6% 8% 5%  24%|  23% 6% 8%|  26% 2% 7%  17% 8% a%|  14% 7% 8%
remains Prime Minister? 4~ Quite likely 134 20 21 23 25 22 20 81 53 11 21 7 78 8 28 5 68 73 a5 16 86 38 9 o1 28 15 107 15 12
129%|  120%  12%  12%  15%  12% 9%| 13%  10% 5%  11% 7% 18% % 13% 7% 17%|  17% 8%  11%| 17% 8% 9%  14% 8%  10%| 11%  14%:  14%
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 219 a1 34 a2 26 35 39 102 118 a1 49 21 78 23 51 18 74 87 103 30 o1 104 20 115 70 34 181 19 19
19%| 25%  19%:  22%  16%  18%  17%| 17%  22%| 17%  27%  22%; 18%| 13%  23%  27%  18%| 20%  19%  20%| 18%  21%  19%  18%  20%  23%| 19%  19%  21%
2~ Quite unlikely 146 25 28 23 19 24 26 95 51 39 30 19 a1 28 40 10 38 39 86 20 37 93 15 76 54 16 117 18 10
13%| 15%  16%  12%  12%  13%; 11%| 16%  10%| 16%  17%;  20%  10%| 16%  18%  15% 9% 9%  16%  13% 8%  19%  14%  12%  16%  11%| 13%  18%  11%
1~ Very unlikely 215 33 40 52 14 21 54 113 101 93 31 22 a5 85 a5 17 39 50 147 18 52 157 1 106 o1 18 178 19 17
19%| 20% 22%:  27% 8% 11%  24%| 19%  19%| 38%  18%  24%  10%)| 48%  20%:  26% 9%| 12% 27%  12%| 11%  31% <1%  17%  26%  12%| 19%  19%  19%
Don't know 269 22 32 26 62 65 62 121 148 a7 34 16 89 21 39 14 92 89 125 55 101 100 54 134 73 62 222 24 24
24%| 13%  18%  14%  37%  35%  27%| 20%  28%| 20%  19%  18%  21%| 12%  18%  20%  23%| 20%  23%  36%| 20%  20%  51%  21%  21%  41%| 24%  23%  27%
Net: Likely (4-5) 279 a5 a4 50 46 a3 a7, 173 106 22 35 14 181 19 a5 8 165 171 78 29 213 a9 16 201 56 22 237 22 20
25%| 27%  25%:  26%  27%  23%  21%| 29%  20% 9% 20%  16%  42%)| 11%  20%  12%  40%| 39%  14%  19%| 43%  10%  15%  32%  16%  14%| 25%  21%  22%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 361 58 68 76 33 a6 80, 208 152 132 62 a1 86 114 85 27 76 90 233 38 89 250 16 181 145 34 296 37 27
320| 35%  38%  39%  20%  24%  35%| 34%  29%| 55% 34%  44%  20%| 65%  39%  40%  19%| 21%  43%  25%| 18%  50%  15%  29%  42%  23%| 32%  37%  30%
Mean score 2.8 2.9 27 27 32 3.0 26 2.9 27 2.0 2.7 25 34 19 26 24 35 34 24 2.9 35 21 31 3.0 24 2.7 29 26 2.7
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Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't Remain | Leave | Didnot | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote

Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
Q25. And how likely do you | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
think it is that Northern Ireland (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472) (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896) (148) (84)
::;:i'ee;:i:‘f:uini’: 5 Very likely 117 23 8 21 i7 19 18 68 a9 7 12 7 80 6 is i3 75 84 25 B 102 10 i 88 23 6 To1 3 10
Ireland if ...Rishi Sunak were 10%| 14%:  10%  11%  10%  10% 8%| 11% 9% 3% 7% 7% 18% 3% 7% 9%  18%|  19% 5% 6%|  21% 2% 6%  14% 7% %)  11% 6%  11%|
to become Prime Minister? 4~ Quite Tikely 121 26 19 25 19 11 18 77 43, 16 22 a 68 14 27 2 59 63 a0 17 85 28 6 79 32 10 101 15 5|
11%|  16% 11%  13%  11% 6% 8%| 13% 8% 6% 120 % 16% 8%  12% 2% 14%| 14% 7% 11%| 17% 6% 6%  12% 9% 7%|  11%:  15% 5%
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 214 30 36 37 24 a6 40, 101 113 35 a2 20 81 19 a8 15 79 85 101 28 89 99 22 116 63 35 176 18 20
19%| 18%: 20%  19%:  15%  24%  18%| 17%  22%| 15%  24%  22%:  19%| 11%  22%  23%  19%| 19%  19%  18%| 18%  20%:  21%  18%  18%  23%| 19%  18%  22%
2~ Quite unlikely 150 22 28 23 21 21 34 93 57 a1 34 15 a8 24 a1 12 a5 a7 89 14 a9 88 12 85 53 12 123 14 13
13%| 13%:  16%  12%  13%  11%  15%| 15%  11%| 17%  19%  16%  11%| 13%  19%  17%  11%| 11%  17% 9%| 10% 18%  11%  14%  15% 8%| 13%  14%  15%
1~ Very unlikely 205 30 38 57 12 20 a8 118 88 92 28 23 37 86 a5 13 31 a2 143 21 38 160 3 93 94 19 172 18 16|
18%| 18%: 21%  30% 7%  11%:  21%| 19%  17%| 38%. 16%  25% 9%| 49%:  21%:  19% 8%| 10%  26%: 14% 8%  32% 3%  15%  27%. 13%| 18%  17%;  18%
Don't know 320 35 39 32 73 71 69 147 173 52 40 24 120 27 a3 20 120 116 142 63 132 117 57 171 80 69 264 31 26
28%| 21%  22%  16%  43%  38%  30%| 24%  33%| 21%  22%  26%:  28%| 15%  20%  20%  29%| 27%  26%  42%| 27%  23%  54%  27%  23%  45%| 28%:  30%  29%
Net: Likely (4-5) 238 49 37 a6 36 30 36 146 92, 23 35 10 149 20 a2 7 134 148 65 26 187 38 13 167 54 17 202 21 15
21%| 30%: 21%  24%  22%  16%  16%| 24%  18% 9%  19%  11%  34%| 11% 19%:  11%  33%| 34%  12%  17%| 38% 8% 120  26%  16%  11%| 22%  21%  17%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 356 52 66 80 34 a1 82 211 145 133 62 38 85 110 86 25 76 89 232 35 87 248 14 178 147 31 295 32 29
320| 32%  37%  41%  20% 22%  36%| 35%  28%| 55% 35%  41%  20%| 62%  39%  37%  19%| 20%  43%  23%| 18%  49%  14%  28%  43%  21%| 31%  31%  33%
Mean score 2.7, 2.9 256 26 31 29 25 27 27 2.0 27 23 33 19 26 25 34 33 23 28 34 21 3.0 3.0 24 2.7 28 27 2.7
Q25. And how likely do you | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 192 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
think it is that Northern Ireland (1128)| (146): (182) (224): (156) (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472) (105) (636) (343): (149)| (896): (148) (84)
:’::j'::;;i:‘f:”:":;‘; 5 Very likely 119 20 20 5 i1 20 22 64 55, 7 10 8 83 5 i6 6 76 88 21 i1 105 8 6 50 20 9 108 [ 6
Treland if ..Liz Truss were to 11%|  12%:  11%  13% 6% 11%  10%| 11%  10% 3% 6% 9%:  19% 3% 7% 10%:  19%)  20% 4% 7%|  21% 2% 5%  14% 6% 6%|  12% 5% 7%
become Prime Minister? 4~ Quite likely 101 13 18 24 19 12 15 64 37 8 22 a 57 7 24 a 50 56 33 12 66 26 8 71 24 6 83 8 10
9% 8%  10%  12%  11% 6% 6%|  11% 7% 3% 120% 5%  13% % 11% 6% 120 13% 6% 8%|  13% 5% 8%  11% 7% a% 9% 8%  11%)
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 216 a2 32 36 28 37 39 103 113 40 39 17 87 23 a3 12 86 89 95 31 101 92 18 115 66 35 173 21 21
19%| 25%: 18%  19%: 17%  20%: 17%| 17%  22%)| 17%  21%  19%:  20%| 13%  19%  19%  21%| 20%  18%  21%| 20%  18% 17%  18%  19%  23%| 19%:  21%  23%
2~ Quite unlikely 146 23 33 23 17 18 32 95 51 a5 36 16 33 27 a3 12 34 38 96 11 a0 93 11 77 57 11 116 15 15
13%| 14%  18%  12%  10%  10%: 14%| 16%  10%| 18%  20%:  17% 8%| 15%  20%  17% 8% 9%  18% 7% 8%  18% 11%  12%  17% 7%|  12%  15%  17%
1 - Very unlikely 201 30 36 55 12 23 45, 112 88 85 29 19 a3 83 a4 13 34 a3 138 19 a1 153 2 94 86 20 171 17 13
18%|  18%:  20%  29% 7% 12%:  20%| 19%: 17%| 35%; 16%: 21%  10%| 47%  20%:  19% 8%| 10%:  26%: 13% 8% 31% 2%  15%: 25% 13%)| 18%  17%;  14%)
Don't know 346 38 40 31 81 78 74 166 180 57 a3 27 132 31 50 20 128 123 157 66 142 129 61 184 90 71 285 35 26
31%| 23% 220  16%  48%  42%  33%| 27%  34%| 24% 24%  30%  30%| 18%  23%  29%  31%| 28%  29%  44%| 29%  26% 58%  29%  26%  46%| 30%  34%  29%
Net: Likely (4-5) 220 33 37 a9 29 32 37 128 92, 15 32 13 140 12 40 10 126 143 54 23 171 34 14 161 a4 15 191 14 16
20%| 20%: 21%  25% 18%  17%  16%)| 21%  18% 6% 18%:  14%  32% 7% 18%:  15%  31%)| 33%  10%  15%| 35% 7% 13%  26%  13%  10%| 20%  14%:  17%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 346 53 69 78 28 a1 77 207 140 130 65 35 76 110 87 25 68 82 234 30 81 246 13 171 144 32 287 32 28
31%| 32%  39%  40%  17%;  22%  34%| 34%  27%| 54% 36%  38%  17%| 62%  40%  37%  17%| 19%  43%  20%| 16%  49%  12%  27%  42%  21%| 31%  31%  31%
Mean score 2.7, 28 27 26 3.0 29 26 27 28 2.0 26 25 33 18 26 256 34 33 22 28 34 2.0 31 3.0 23 26 28 26 2.7




IN:W7181w32

04/02/2022

Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP CON LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't Remain | Leave | Didnot | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote

Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
Q25. And how likely do you | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
think it is that Northern Ireland (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472) (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896) (148) (84)
::;:i'ee;:i:‘f:uini’: 5 Very likely 103 i7 16 21 13 20 16 60 a3 5 g 5 76 4 13 3 71 77 18 B 57 P 4 79 18 6 93 4 6|
Ireland if .. Jeremy Hunt were 9%|  10% 9%  11% 7% 10% 7%|  10% 8% 2% 5% 5%  18% 2% 6% 5%  17%| 18% 3% 5%| 20% <1% a%  13% 5% a%|  10% a% 7%
to become Prime Minister? 4~ Quite Tikely 114 24 20 24 20 11 14 67 a7, 15 21 2 62 [ 24 a 57 60 38 17 76 29 7 78 26 9 96 11 7|
10%| 14%:  11% 120  120% 6% 6%|  11% 9% 6% 120 2% 14% 5%  11% 5%  14%| 14% 7% 11%| 15% 6% 7%  12% 8% 6%| 10%:  10% 8%
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 224 36 39 38 26 38 45, 119 105 39 a4 23 85 23 a9 16 81 90 105 30 96 102 21 125 66 33 178 22 24
20%| 220%:  22%  20%  16%  20%:  20%| 20%  20%| 16%  25%  24%:  20%| 13%  22%  24%  20%| 21%  19%  20%| 19%  20%: 20%  20%  19%  22%| 19%:  21%  27%
2~ Quite unlikely 142 27 25 25 21 16 27 87 55 37 28 14 a8 25 36 10 a1 a7 81 14 a9 82 11 79 50 13 114 15 13
13%|  16%  14%  13%  13% 9%  12%| 14%:  11%| 15%; 16%  16%  11%| 14%  17%  14%  10%| 11%  15% 9%| 10%  16% 10%  13%  14% 8%| 120  14%  15%
1~ Very unlikely 203 31 40 51 9 22 49, 110 94, 91 33 23 34 87 a8 16 30 40 146 17 36 159 3 o1 93 19 173 18 12|
18%| 19%: 220 26% 5% 120  22%| 18%  18%| 38%: 19%  25% 8%| 49% 22061  23% 7% 9%  27%  11% 7% 32% 20  14%  27%. 13%| 19%  18%  13%
Don't know 341 30 39 35 79 80 75 162 180 55 a3 25 129 29 a9 19 127 123 153 65 139 128 60 178 91 72 281 33 27
30%| 18% 220  18%  47%; 43%  33%| 27%  34%| 23% 24%  27%  30%| 17%  22%  28%  31%| 28%  28%  43%| 28%  25%  57%  28%  27%  47%| 30%  32%  30%
Net: Likely (4-5) 217 a1 35 a4 32 31 31 127 90, 19 30 7 138 12 37 7 128 137 55 25 173 31 i1 158 a4 16 189 15 13
19%| 25%: 20%  23%  19%  16%  14%| 21%  17% 8%  17% 8%  32% 7%  17%  10%  31%| 31%  10%  17%| 35% 6%  10%  25%  13%:  10%| 20%:  15%:  15%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 346 59 64 76 30 39 76 196 149 129 61 37 82 111 85 25 71 87 227 31 86 241 13 171 143 32 288 33 25
31%| 35%  36%  39%  18%. 21%  34%| 33%  28%| 53%. 34%  40%  19%| 63%  39%  38%  17%| 20%  42%  21%| 17%  48%  12%  27%  42%  21%| 31%  32%  28%
Mean score 2.7, 28 256 26 3.0 29 25 27 27 2.0 26 23 33 18 25 24 34 33 22 28 34 2.0 3.0 29 23 26 27 25 2.7
Q25. And how likely do you | Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 192 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
think it is that Northern Ireland (1128)| (146): (182) (224): (156) (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472) (105) (636) (343): (149)| (896): (148) (84)
:’::j'::;;i:‘f:”:":;‘; 5 Very likely 99 34 13 i8 9 17 i8] 50 49 i1 i6 6 61 6 i8 4 60 66 23 i0 77 i8 3 72 20 8 86 8 5
Ireland if ...Keir Starmer were 9%)| 15% 7% 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 9% 4% 9% 6%  14% 4% 8% 5% 15%| 15% 4% 7%|  16% 4% 3%  11% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6%
to become Prime Minister? 4~ Quite likely 113 18 17 26 24 10 16 73 a1 18 14 1 70 15 13 3 62 60 38 16 81 25 5 81 24 8 95 10 8|
10%| 11%  10%  13%  15% 5% 7%|  12% 8% 7% 8% <1%  16% 9% 6% 5%  15%| 14% 7% 10%|  16% 5% 5%  13% 7% 5%| 10%:  10% 9%
3~ Neither likely nor uniikely 236 38 a1 a5 25 a1 45, 124 112 39 46 21 87 25 53 13 84 99 106 30 107 97 26 122 78 35 191 21 23
21%| 23%: 23%  23% 15%  22% 20%| 20%  21%)| 16%  26%:  23%:  20%| 14%  24%  20%  21%| 23%  20%  20%| 22%  19%: 25%  19%  23%  23%| 20%:  21%  26%
2~ Quite unlikely 167 29 32 27 21 26 33 102 65 a6 33 19 54 28 a7 12 a5 55 97 15 54 101 12 101 51 15 139 15 13
15%| 17%  18%  14%  12%  14%  14%| 17%  12%| 19%  18%  21%  12%| 16%  21%  18%  11%| 13%  18%  10%| 11%  20%  11%  16%  15%  10%| 15%  14%  15%
1~ Very unlikely 184 24 37 a7 11 20 45, 103 81 76 28 22 33 71 a2 16 27 36 132 16 35 142 ) 87 79 19 154 15 16
16%| 14%: 21%  24% 6% 11%  20%| 17%  16%| 32%: 15%  24% 8%| 40%  19%:  24% 7% 8% 24%  11% 7%;  28% 4%  14%:  23% 12%| 16%: 14%;:  18%
Don't know 329 32 39 31 78 74 72 153 176 52 a2 23 129 30 a6 19 129 121 144 64 140 118 56 169 92 68 271 34 24
20%|  20%:  22%  16%  47%  39%:  32%| 25%  34%| 21%  23%  25%  30%| 17%  21%  28%  32%| 28%  27%  42%| 28%  24%  53%  27%  27%  45%| 29%  33%  27%
Net: Likely (4-5) 213 a3 29 a4 33 27 33 123 89, 29 30 3 131 22 31 7 122 125 61 26 158 a3 8 153 a4 15 182 18 13
19%| 26%: 17%  23%. 20%  15%: 15%| 20%  17%| 12%  17% 7% 30%| 12%  14%:  10%  30%| 29%  11%  17%| 32% 9% 8%  24%  13%.  10%| 19%  17%:  15%
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 351 53 69 74 32 a6 77 205 146 123 61 a1 87 99 89 29 72 91 229 31 89 243 15 188 130 34 293 29 29
31%| 32%  39%  38%  19%:  25%  34%| 34%  28%| 51% 34%  45%  20%| 56%  41%  43%  18%| 21%  42%  21%| 18%  48%  15%  30%  38%  22%| 31%  29%  33%
Mean score 2.7, 2.9 25 26 3.0 28 25 27 27 22 27 23 32 2.0 25 23 33 32 23 2.9 33 22 28 29 24 2.7 27 27 26




IN:W7181w32

04/02/2022

Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total S2 & S3. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON [AB | LibDem: SNP CoN [AB | LibDem: SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't  Remain | Leave | Did not | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote

Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 434 176 220 67 408 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128)| (146) (182). (224); (156) (185); (227)| (586). (542)| (220). (189) (70). (454)| (160). (221).  (55) (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472). (105) (636). (343); (149)| (896). (148).  (84)
Q26. Thinking about the whole [Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 434 176 220 67 408 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90|
period since the start of the (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428) (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472): (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896): (148) (84)
gg;': ;zxu‘:l‘?’:l"c;:uez"“:k 5~ Very well 100 27 12 9 25 11 15 47 52 17 14 3 49 14 22 8 49 65 18 16 68 22 7 59 24 17 80 5 14|
the S’cott\sh has. 9% 16% 7% 4% 15% 6% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 3% 11% 8% 10% 12% 12% 15% 3% 11% 14% 4% 6% 9% 7% 11% 9% 5% 16%|
done on each of the following |4 - Well 224 34 28 31 35 45 50/ 121 103 23 23 14 133 18 20 8 143 132 74 18 158 45 17 151 53 20 192 16 16
issues? Saving lives in care 20% 20% 16% 16% 21% 24% 22% 20% 20% 10% 13% 15% 31% 10% 9% 12% 35% 30% 14% 12% 32% 9% 16% 24% 15% 13% 20% 16% 18%
homes 3 - Neither 224 42 31 31 37 38 41 108 115 24 41 15 105 17 40 11 98 95 90 39 119 74 28 127 47 50 184 22 17
20% 25% 18% 16% 22% 20% 18% 18% 22% 10% 23% 16% 24% 9% 18% 16% 24% 22% 17% 26% 24% 15% 27% 20% 14% 33% 20% 22% 19%|
2 - Badly 244 28 36 45 40 43 51 142 102 54 41 26 82/ 35 61 17 71 65 147 32 81 135 23 146 72 26 204 25 15
22% 17% 20% 23% 24% 23% 23% 24% 20% 22% 23% 28% 19% 20% 28% 25% 17% 15% 27% 21% 16% 27% 22% 23% 21% 17% 22% 24% 17%|
1 - Very badly 276 30 54 74 19 39 59 154 122 118 51 27 53/ 90 66 18 33 66 188 22 52 208 13 119 136 21 232 28 16
24% 18% 30% 38% 11% 21% 26% 25% 23% 49% 28% 29% 12% 51% 30% 27% 8% 15% 35% 15% 10% 41% 12% 19% 40% 13% 25% 27% 17%|
Don't know 60 5 17 4 11 11 10 32 28 7 8 8 13 3 11 5 14 14 24 22 16 18 17 30 11 19 43 6 11
5% 3% 10% 2% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 9% 3% 2% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 15% 3% 4% 16% 5% 3% 12% 5% 5% 12%|
Net: Well (4-5) 324 61 40 40 61 56 66 168 156 40 38 17 182 32 42 16 192 197 92 34 227 68 24 210 77 37 272 22 30
29% 37% 23% 21% 36% 30% 29% 28% 30% 17% 21% 18% 42% 18% 19% 24% 47% 45% 17% 23% 46% 14% 23% 33% 22% 24% 29% 21% 34%|
Net: Badly (1-2) 520 58 89 119 58 82 110 296 224 172 92 53 135 125 127 35 104 131 334 55 133 342 37 265 208 47 437 52 31
46% 35% 50% 61% 35% 44% 49% 49% 43% 71% 51% 57% 31% 71% 58% 52% 25% 30% 62% 36% 27% 68% 35% 42% 61% 31% 47% 51% 35%|
Mean score 2.7 3.0 2.4 2.2 3.1 2.7 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.0 2.5 2.3 3.1 2.0 2.4 2.5 3.3 3.2 2.2 2.8 3.2 2.1 2.8 2.8 2.3 2.9 2.6 2.4 3.0
Q26. Thinking about the whole |Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 434 176 220 67 408 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90|
gi:lf;dli;”f:n?:mi‘l:"':‘ f;falr:‘e (1128) (146). (182) (224): (156): (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220); (189) (70); (454)| (160)i (221) (55); (428)| (483). (494). (151)| (525); (472); (105) (636): (343): (149)| (896); (148) (84)]
2020, hov’: well do you lh\r‘{k 5 - Very well 186 38 19 26 36 35 32/ 94 92 25 19 7 109 20 23 8 118 115 46 25 137 32 11 110 50 25 151 17 18
the Scottish has 16%| 23% 11% 13%  21%  19%  14%| 15%  18%| 10%  11% 7% 25%| 11%  11%  12%  29%|  26% 9%  16%| 28% 6% 11%  17%  15%  17%| 16%  16%.  20%|
done on each of the following |4 - Well 360 49 49 54 59 68 76 187 173 50 55 25 176 28 65 24 173 173 142 45 207 110 39 227 90 43 302 28 30]
issues? ...Appropriate safety 32% 30% 27% 28% 36% 36% 33% 31% 33% 21% 31% 27% 40% 16% 30% 35% 42% 40% 26% 30% 42% 22% 37% 36% 26% 28% 32% 28% 34%|
measures and restrictions in |37 Neither 203! 34 39 38 31 24 35 117 86! 36 43 19 69 31 44 12 62 66 107 30 74 97 30 112 55 35 166 18 19|
schools 18%| 20% 22%  19%  19%  13%  15%| 19%:  16%| 15%  24%  20%  16%| 17%  20%  18%  15%| 15%  20%  20%| 15%  19%  29%  18%  16%  23%| 18%  17%  21%
2 - Badly 195 27 31 30 23 31 54/ 107 89 61 29 22 56 40 41 16 44 53 120 23 56 124 12 110 67 19 167 21 6|
17% 16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 24% 18% 17% 25% 16% 24% 13% 23% 19% 24% 11% 12% 22% 15% 11% 25% 11% 17% 19% 12% 18% 21% 7%
1~ Very badiy 135 13 26 a3 9 18 26 77 58 65 28 12 15 55 36 6 4 22 100 14 12 115 5 53 66 17 113 13 9|
12% 8% 15%:  22% 5% 10% 11%| 13%  11%| 27%  16%;  13% 4%| 31%  16% 8% 1% 5%  18% 9% 2% 23% 5% 8% 19%: 11%| 12%  13%  10%
Don't know 49 6 14 3 9 11 6 23 26 6 5 7 10 3 10 2 7 8 26 15 10 24 8 20 16 13 37 5 7]
4% 3% 8% 1% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 10% 2% 5% 8% 3% 5% 9% 4% 5% 8%
Net: Weil (4-5) 546 88 67 80 95 103 107 281 265 75 75 32 285 a7 89 32 290 289 188 70 343 142 51 338 140 68 453 a5 a9
48%| 53% 38%  41%. 57% 55%  47%| 46%  51%| 31% 42%  34%  66%| 27%  40%  47%  71%| 66%  35%  46%| 69% 28% 48%  53%  41%  45%)| 48%  44%  54%
Net: Badly (1-2) 331 39 57 73 32 49 79 184 147 125 57 34 71 95 77 22 48 75 219 37 67 239 17 163 133 35 281 35 15
29% 24% 32% 38% 19% 26% 35% 30% 28% 52% 32% 37% 16% 54% 35% 33% 12% 17% 41% 24% 14% 48% 16% 26% 39% 23% 30% 34% 17%|
Mean score 32 35 3.0 29 36 34 32 32 33 26 31 29 37 25 3.0 32 39 37 28 33 38 256 34 34 3.0 33 32 31 35




IN:W7181w32

04/02/2022

Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,128 Total 52 & 53. Gender X Age S4. SEG 2019 Westminster Who would you vote for if a UK 2014 Independence How would you vote in 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Parliamentary Election took place Referendum response to the question:
tomorrow? Should Scotland be an
independent country?
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female x]Female x| Female x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem| SNP COoN LAB | LibDem| SNP Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't Remain | Leave | Didnot | Scotland | England | Other
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote know vote

Total 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
(1128) (146)] (182) (224). (156) (185) (227)| (586) (542)| (220). (189).  (70); (454)| (160); (221);  (S5). (428)| (483) (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105) (636). (343). (149)| (896); (148)  (84)
Q26. Thinking about the whole |Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 104 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90
period since the start of the (1128)| (146); (182) (224); (156) (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428) (483): (494)! (151)| (525)! (472): (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896): (148) (84)
gg;': ;:xa\,",‘;“i’::;::m:k 5~ Very well 158 34 19 26 23 26 29 84 74 20 14 12 94 18 19 10 104 101 36 21 122 25 10 95 a1 21 130 10 18|
the Scottish has 14%| 20%:  11%  14%  14%  14%  13%| 14%  14% 8% 8% 13% 22| 10% 9%  14%  25%| 23% 7% 14%| 25% 5% 9%  15% 120  14%| 14%:  10%  20%
done on each of the following |4 - Well 344 49 49 54 57 59 73 183 161 a3 50 17 183 21 62 13 178 173 127 a4 212 91 34 217 82 a5 283 30 31
issues? ...Finding the right 30%| 29%  28%  28%  34% 31%  32%| 30%  31%| 18% 28%  18%  420%| 12%  28%  20%  44%)|  40% 3% 9% 3% 18%:  32% 4% 24% .  30% 0% 9% 35%]
balance between the economy |3 Neither 198 34 37 27 36 32 31 111 87! 31 39 23 68 23 43 15 59 65 105 29 75 90 31 123 45 31 171 16 11
and health 18%| 20%: 21%  14%  21%  17% 13%| 18%  17%| 13%  22%  25%:  16%| 13%  20%  23%  15%| 15%  19%  19%| 15%  18%:  29%  19%  13%  20%| 18%:  16%  12%
2~ Badly 199 24 31 32 27 39 a4, 106 93, 51 36 22 52 a1 a4 14 a5 57 116 25 54 125 17 99 79 21 162 24 13
18%| 14%:  17%  17%;  16%  21%:  19%| 18%  18%| 21%  20%  24%  12%| 23%  20%  20%  11%| 13% 220  17%| 11%  25%  16%  16%;  23%  14%| 17%  24%  14%
1~ Very badly 183 22 36 50 12 19 a3, 101 82 94 36 14 24 72 a5 11 11 29 135 18 19 153 5 77 86 19 156 17 10
16%| 13%:  20%  26% 7%  10%:  19%| 17%  16%| 39%: 20%:  16% 5%| 41%:  20%  17% 3% 7% 25%; 12% % 31% 5%  12%  25%. 13%| 17%  16%;  11%
Don't know a7, 3 6 5 13 12 8 19 27 a 5 3 13 1 6 a 11 12 21 14 12 18 9 21 11 15 36 a 7|
a% 2% 3% 3% 8% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%|  <1% 3% 6% 3% 3% a% 9% 3% a% 9% 3% 3% 10% a% a% 7%
Net: Well (4-5) 502 82 69 80 80 85 102 267 235 63 64 29 277 40 81 23 282 274 163 65 334 115 a4 312 123 67 a12 40 49|
44%| 50%  39%:  41%  48% 45%  45%| 44%  45%| 26%; 36%  32%  64%| 23%  37% 34%  69%| 63% 30%  43%| 68% 23%  42%  49%  36%  44%| 44%  40%  55%
Net: Badly (1-2) 382 46 67 82 39 58 87 207 174 145 72 37 76 113 89 25 55 87 251 a4 73 278 22 176 165 40 318 a1 23
34%| 28%  37%  42%  23%. 31%  38%| 34%  33%| 60% 40%  40%  17%| 64%  40%  37%  14%| 20%  47%  20%| 15%  55%  20%  28%  48%  26%| 34%  40%  26%
Mean score 31 33 29 29 33 32 3.0 31 31 24 28 29 36 23 28 29 38 36 256 32 38 24 33 33 27 32 31 29 34
Q27. In view of the findings of |Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 192 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 a3a 176 220 67 a08 a37 540 151 a95 502 105 632 342 153 936 102 90
Sue Gray's inquiry into parties (1128)| (146): (182) (224): (156) (185): (227)| (586): (542)| (220): (189) (70); (454)| (160): (221) (55); (428)| (483): (494)! (151)| (525). (472) (105) (636) (343) (149)| (896) (148) (84)
z;a‘;‘"r:'s’;aif;:‘ ‘;iﬁ'{’:ﬁ Resign as Prime Minister 854 129 131 141 137 142 168 463 351 130 143 72 403 59 183 54 380 380 371 103 pres 322 78 541 267 167 735 72 57|
believe Boris Johnson should. 76%| 78% 74%  73%. 82% 76%  74%| 77%  75%| 50% 80%  78%  93%| 33%  84%  81% 93%| 87%  69% 68%| 90% 64% 74%  86% 60%  70%| 77%  71%  64%|
Remain as Prime Minister 164 23 29 40 10 20 40 82 82 90 16 16 16 91 17 9 17 38 105 20 38 117 7 52 95 16 125 22 17
15%|  14%:  16%  21% 6%  11%  17%| 13%  16%|  37% 9%  18% a%| 520 8% a% a% 9% 0% 14% 8%  23% 7% 8% 8%  11% 3% 21%  19%
Don't know 110 14 18 13 20 26 19 60 50 32 20 3 16 26 20 4 11 19 63 27 13 63 21 39 a1 30 86 8 15|
10% 8%  10% 7% 12%;  14% 8%| 10% 10%| 13%  11% 4% 4%|  15% 9% 6% 3% 4% 12%  18% 3% 12%:  20% 6%  12%:  20% 9% 8% 17%)
Q28. Does having Boris Base: All respondents 1128 166 178 194 167 188 227 604 524 242 179 92 434 176 220 67 408 437 540 151 495 502 105 632 344 153 936 102 90|
Johnson as Prime Minister (1128)| (146); (182) _(224)] (156); (185)  (227)| (586) _ (542)| (220); (189)  (70): (454)| (160); (221);  (55). (428)| (483) _ (494). (151)| (525). (472); (105)  (636); (343). (149)| (896): _(148) _ (84)
make you more or less likely to |5~ Much more likely to support Scottish 361 62 47 47 82 62 58 184 177 13 36 10 252 10 a4 6 244 235 79 47 311 20 30 243 70 49 314 25 23
support Scottish i 32%)....37%.....26%;....24%....49%;. . 33%:. . 25%|. ..30%: . 34% 5%.....20%; . 11%. . 58% 6%s......20%, 9%:....60%)....54%; ... 15%.....31%)....63%, 4%, ....28%.....38% ...20%; . 32%)|...34%;...24%;...25%,
4 - slightly more likely to support 135 33 21 12 27 23 17 83 52 19 36 17 43 10 46 11 39 50 61 24 56 51 25 78 33 24 111 11 13
Scottish 12%]|  20%:  12% 6% 16%:  12% 7%| _14%:  10% 8% 20%  18%: _ 10% 6%  21%  16%  10%| 12%  11%:  16%|  11%  10%:  23%  12%: _ 10%: _ 16%|  12%: _ 11% __ 14%
3Tt makes little or no difference 542 54 100 108 49 87 140 302 240 173 90 56 125 125 110 a4 109 134 336 73 118 361 47 282 192 68 436 58 49|
48%)...32%; ... 56%. .. 56%; ..29%;. . 46%. . 61%| . 50%. . 46%)| . 71%; . 50%; . 61%: . 29%| . 71%; . . 50%. . . 66%; . 27%)|.. .31%. . 62%:. . 48%,). . . 28%;. . . 72%.;. . 44%.. . 45%;. . 56%.. . 45%). . . 47%... . 57%;....54%]
2 - slightly less likely to support 17 5 2 3 1 3 3 12 5 3 4 2 6 4 3 2 7 4 12 1 3 12 2 9 7 1 14 1 2|
Scottish 2% 3% 1% 2% <1% 2% 1% 2% <1% 1% 2% 2% %) <1% 2% 3% 2% <1% 2% <1%|  <1% 2% 2% 1% 2% <1% 2% <1% 2%
1= Much iess iikely to support Scottish 72 12 8 23 8 12 11 23 49, 34 14 7 8 31 17 4 9 14 53 6 7 59 2 20 42 11 61 [ 3|
i 6% 7%, 4%, 12%. 4% 8% 5%, 4% 9%)|......14%. 8% 7%, 2%]......17% 8% 6%, 2%, 3%.....10% % 1%;.....12%. 2%, 3%.....12% 7%, 7%, 8%, 4%
Net: Likely (4-5) 496 95 68 60 110 86 74 267 230 32 71 27 295 20 EY 17 283 285 140 71 366 70 54 321 103 72 425 35 36
44%]|  57%:  38%  31%:  66%:  46%.  33%| 44%  44%|  13%  40%:  29%: _ 68%|  11%: _ A41% _ 25%: _ 69%|  65%. _ 26%:  47%|  74%;  14%  52% _ 51%: 30%. _ 47%)|  45% _ 35%: . 40%|
Net: Unlikely (1-2) 90, 17 10 2 9 15 13 36 54 38 18 9 14 31 20 6 16 18 64 7 10 71 5 29 a9 12 75 9 6|
8%]....10%, 8%; ... 13%, 5%, 8%, 6%; 6%;...10%] . 16%;: . 10%; . 10% 3%).....18% 9%, 9%, 4%, 4%;....12%, 5%, 2%.....34%, 4%, 5%;....14%. 8%, 8%, 9% 6%
Mean score 36 38 35 33 4.1 36 35 36 36 2.9 3.4 3.2 4.2 238 34 32 4.2 4.1 32 3.7 4.3 2.9 3.7 38 32 36 36 3.4 35




